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COMPULSORY POOLING APPLICATION CHECKLIST (pdf)

ALL INFORMATION IN THE APPLICATION MUST BE SUPPORTED BY SIGNED AFFIDAVITS

Case: 22269

APPLICANT'S RESPONSE

Date: November 4, 2021

Applicant

Matador Production Company

Designated Operator & OGRID (affiliation if applicable)

228937

Applicant's Counsel:

Holland & Hart, LLP

Case Title

Application of Matador Production Company for
Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico

Entries of Appearance/Intervenors:

N/A

Well Family

Weinberger Fed Com #135H well

Formation/Pool

Formation Name(s) or Vertical Extent:

Bone Spring

Primary Product (Oil or Gas):

oil

Pooling this vertical extent:

Bone Spring formation

Pool Names and Pool Codes:

WC-025 G-08 S2535340; BONE SPRING [97088]

Well Location Setback Rules:

Statewide rules

Spacing Unit Size:

247.83-acres, more or less

Spacing Unit

Type (Horizontal/Vertical)

Horizontal

Size (Acres)

247.83-acres, more or less

Building Blocks:

quarter-quarter sections

Orientation:

north/south

Description: TRS/County

W/2 SW/4 of Section 30 and W/2 W/2 of Section 31,
Township 24 South, Range 36 East, NMPM, Lea
County, New Mexico

Standard Horizontal Well Spacing Unit (Y/N), If No, describe Yes

Other Situations

Depth Severance: Y/N. If yes, description No
Proximity Tracts: If yes, description No
Proximity Defining Well: if yes, description No
Applicant's Ownership in Each Tract Exhibit C-3
Well(s)
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Name & API (if assigned), surface and bottom hole location, footages,
completion target, orientation, completion status (standard or non-
standard)

Well #1

Weinberger Fed Com #135H well (API No. 30-025-pending):
SHL: 2608' FNL and 959' FWL (Lot 2) of Section 30, 24S, 36E
BHL: 60' FSL and 990' FWL (Lot 4) of Section 31, 24S, 36E

Completion Target: Bone Spring formation
Well Orientation: north/south
Completion Location expected to be: standard

Horizontal Well First and Last Take Points

Exhibit C-1

Completion Target (Formation, TVD and MD)

Exhibits C-5, D-3

AFE Capex and Operating Costs

Drilling Supervision/Month $ $8,000
Production Supervision/Month S $800
Justification for Supervision Costs Exhibits C, C-5
Requested Risk Charge 200%
Notice of Hearing

Proposed Notice of Hearing Exhibit A
Proof of Mailed Notice of Hearing (20 days before hearing) Exhibit E
Proof of Published Notice of Hearing (10 days before hearing) Exhibit F
Ownership Determination

Land Ownership Schematic of the Spacing Unit Exhibit C-2
Tract List (including lease numbers and owners) Exhibit C-2

Pooled Parties (including ownership type)

Exhibits C-3, C-4

Unlocatable Parties to be Pooled Exhibit C, E
Ownership Depth Severance (including percentage above & below) |N/A
Joinder

Sample Copy of Proposal Letter Exhibit C-5

List of Interest Owners (ie Exhibit A of JOA)

Exhibit C-3, C-4

Chronology of Contact with Non-Joined Working Interests Exhibit C-6
Overhead Rates In Proposal Letter Exhibit C-5
Cost Estimate to Drill and Complete Exhibit C-5
Cost Estimate to Equip Well Exhibit C-5

Cost Estimate for Production Facilities

Exhibit C-5
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Geology

Summary (including special considerations) Exhibit D
Spacing Unit Schematic Exhibit D-1
Gunbarrel/Lateral Trajectory Schematic Exhibit D-2
Well Orientation (with rationale) Exhibit D-2

Target Formation

Exhibit D-2, D-3

HSU Cross Section Exhibit D-3
Depth Severance Discussion N/A
Forms, Figures and Tables

C-102 Exhibit C-1
Tracts Exhibit C-2

Summary of Interests, Unit Recapitulation (Tracts)

Exhibit C-3, C-4

General Location Map (including basin) Exhibit D-1
Well Bore Location Map Exhibit D-1
Structure Contour Map - Subsea Depth Exhibit D-2
Cross Section Location Map (including wells) Exhibit D-2
Cross Section (including Landing Zone) Exhibit D-3
Additional Information

Special Provisions/Stipulations N/A

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information provided in this checklist is complete and accurate.

Printed Name (Attorney or Party Representative):

Signed Name (Attorney or Party Representative):

Kaitlyn A. Luck

Date:

2-Nov-21
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COMPULSORY POOLING APPLICATION CHECKLIST (pdf)
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ALL INFORMATION IN THE APPLICATION MUST BE SUPPORTED BY SIGNED AFFIDAVITS

Case: 22270

APPLICANT'S RESPONSE

Date: November 4, 2021

Applicant

Matador Production Company

Designated Operator & OGRID (affiliation if applicable)

228937

Applicant's Counsel:

Holland & Hart, LLP

Case Title

Application of Matador Production Company for
Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico

Entries of Appearance/Intervenors:

N/A

Well Family

Weinberger Fed Com #136H well

Formation/Pool

Formation Name(s) or Vertical Extent:

Bone Spring

Primary Product (Oil or Gas):

o]]

Pooling this vertical extent:

Bone Spring formation

Pool Names and Pool Codes:

WC-025 G-08 S2535340; BONE SPRING [97088]

Well Location Setback Rules:

Statewide rules

Spacing Unit Size:

240-acres, more or less

Spacing Unit

Type (Horizontal/Vertical)

Horizontal

Size (Acres)

240-acres, more or less

Building Blocks:

quarter-quarter sections

Orientation:

north/south

Description: TRS/County

E/2 SW/4 of Section 30 and E/2 W/2 of Section 31,
Township 24 South, Range 36 East, NMPM, Lea
County, New Mexico

Standard Horizontal Well Spacing Unit (Y/N), If No, describe Yes

Other Situations

Depth Severance: Y/N. If yes, description No
Proximity Tracts: If yes, description No
Proximity Defining Well: if yes, description No
Applicant's Ownership in Each Tract Exhibit C-3
Well(s)

Name & API (if assigned), surface and bottom hole location, footages,
completion target, orientation, completion status (standard or non-
standard)
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Well #1

Weinberger Fed Com #136H well (APl No. 30-025-pending):
SHL: 2608' FNL and 984' FWL (Lot 2) of Section 30, 24S, 36E
BHL: 60' FSL and 2310' FWL (Unit N) of Section 31, 24S, 36E

Completion Target: Bone Spring formation
Well Orientation: north/south
Completion Location expected to be: standard

Horizontal Well First and Last Take Points

Exhibit C-1

Completion Target (Formation, TVD and MD)

Exhibits C-5, D-3

AFE Capex and Operating Costs

Drilling Supervision/Month $ $8,000
Production Supervision/Month S $800
Justification for Supervision Costs Exhibits C, C-5
Requested Risk Charge 200%
Notice of Hearing

Proposed Notice of Hearing Exhibit A
Proof of Mailed Notice of Hearing (20 days before hearing) Exhibit E
Proof of Published Notice of Hearing (10 days before hearing) Exhibit F
Ownership Determination

Land Ownership Schematic of the Spacing Unit Exhibit C-2
Tract List (including lease numbers and owners) Exhibit C-2

Pooled Parties (including ownership type)

Exhibits C-3, C-4

Unlocatable Parties to be Pooled Exhibit C, E
Ownership Depth Severance (including percentage above & below) |N/A
Joinder

Sample Copy of Proposal Letter Exhibit C-5

List of Interest Owners (ie Exhibit A of JOA)

Exhibit C-3, C-4

Chronology of Contact with Non-Joined Working Interests Exhibit C-6
Overhead Rates In Proposal Letter Exhibit C-5
Cost Estimate to Drill and Complete Exhibit C-5
Cost Estimate to Equip Well Exhibit C-5
Cost Estimate for Production Facilities Exhibit C-5
Geology

Summary (including special considerations) Exhibit D
Spacing Unit Schematic Exhibit D-1
Gunbarrel/Lateral Trajectory Schematic Exhibit D-2
Well Orientation (with rationale) Exhibit D-2

Target Formation

Exhibit D-2, D-3

HSU Cross Section

Exhibit D-3

Depth Severance Discussion

N/A

|Forms, Figures and Tables
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C-102

Exhibit C-1

Tracts

Exhibit C-2

Summary of Interests, Unit Recapitulation (Tracts)

Exhibit C-3, C-4

General Location Map (including basin) Exhibit D-1
Well Bore Location Map Exhibit D-1
Structure Contour Map - Subsea Depth Exhibit D-2
Cross Section Location Map (including wells) Exhibit D-2
Cross Section (including Landing Zone) Exhibit D-3
Additional Information

Special Provisions/Stipulations N/A

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information provided in this checklist is complete and accurate.

Printed Name (Attorney or Party Representative):

Signed Name (Attorney or Party Representative):

Kaitlyn A. Luck
%*ﬂk‘f\uﬁ_'z

Date:

2-Nov-21
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COMPULSORY POOLING APPLICATION CHECKLIST (pdf)
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ALL INFORMATION IN THE APPLICATION MUST BE SUPPORTED BY SIGNED AFFIDAVITS

Case: 22271

APPLICANT'S RESPONSE

Date: November 4, 2021

Applicant

Matador Production Company

Designated Operator & OGRID (affiliation if applicable)

228937

Applicant's Counsel:

Holland & Hart, LLP

Case Title

Application of Matador Production Company for
Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico

Entries of Appearance/Intervenors:

N/A

Well Family

Weinberger Fed Com #211H well

Formation/Pool

Formation Name(s) or Vertical Extent: Wolfcamp
Primary Product (Oil or Gas): Oil
Pooling this vertical extent: Wolfcamp

Pool Names and Pool Codes:

JAL; WOLFCAMP, WEST [33813]

Well Location Setback Rules:

Statewide rules

Spacing Unit Size:

247.83-acres, more or less

Spacing Unit

Type (Horizontal/Vertical)

Horizontal

Size (Acres)

247.83-acres, more or less

Building Blocks:

quarter-quarter sections

Orientation:

north/south

Description: TRS/County

W/2 SW/4 of Section 30 and W/2 W/2 of Section 31,
Township 24 South, Range 36 East, NMPM, Lea
County, New Mexico

Standard Horizontal Well Spacing Unit (Y/N), If No, describe Yes

Other Situations

Depth Severance: Y/N. If yes, description No
Proximity Tracts: If yes, description No
Proximity Defining Well: if yes, description No
Applicant's Ownership in Each Tract Exhibit C-3
Well(s)

Name & API (if assigned), surface and bottom hole location, footages,
completion target, orientation, completion status (standard or non-
standard)
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Well #1

Weinberger Fed Com #211H well (API No. 30-025-pending):
SHL: 2633' FNL and 959' FWL (Lot 2) of Section 30, 24S, 36E
BHL: 60' FSL and 330' FWL (Lot 4) of Section 31, 24S, 36E

Completion Target: Wolfcamp formation
Well Orientation: north/south
Completion Location expected to be: standard

Horizontal Well First and Last Take Points

Exhibit C-1

Completion Target (Formation, TVD and MD)

Exhibits C-5, D-5

AFE Capex and Operating Costs

Drilling Supervision/Month $ $8,000
Production Supervision/Month S $800
Justification for Supervision Costs Exhibits C, C-5
Requested Risk Charge 200%
Notice of Hearing

Proposed Notice of Hearing Exhibit A
Proof of Mailed Notice of Hearing (20 days before hearing) Exhibit E
Proof of Published Notice of Hearing (10 days before hearing) Exhibit F
Ownership Determination

Land Ownership Schematic of the Spacing Unit Exhibit C-2
Tract List (including lease numbers and owners) Exhibit C-2

Pooled Parties (including ownership type)

Exhibits C-3, C-4

Unlocatable Parties to be Pooled Exhibit C, E
Ownership Depth Severance (including percentage above & below) |N/A
Joinder

Sample Copy of Proposal Letter Exhibit C-5

List of Interest Owners (ie Exhibit A of JOA)

Exhibit C-3, C-4

Chronology of Contact with Non-Joined Working Interests Exhibit C-6
Overhead Rates In Proposal Letter Exhibit C-5
Cost Estimate to Drill and Complete Exhibit C-5
Cost Estimate to Equip Well Exhibit C-5
Cost Estimate for Production Facilities Exhibit C-5
Geology

Summary (including special considerations) Exhibit D
Spacing Unit Schematic Exhibit D-1
Gunbarrel/Lateral Trajectory Schematic Exhibit D-4
Well Orientation (with rationale) Exhibit D-4

Target Formation

Exhibit D-4, D-5

HSU Cross Section

Exhibit D-5

Depth Severance Discussion

N/A

|Forms, Figures and Tables
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C-102

Exhibit C-1

Tracts

Exhibit C-2

Summary of Interests, Unit Recapitulation (Tracts)

Exhibit C-3, C-4

General Location Map (including basin) Exhibit D-1
Well Bore Location Map Exhibit D-1
Structure Contour Map - Subsea Depth Exhibit D-4
Cross Section Location Map (including wells) Exhibit D-4
Cross Section (including Landing Zone) Exhibit D-5
Additional Information

Special Provisions/Stipulations N/A

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information provided in this checklist is complete and accurate.

Printed Name (Attorney or Party Representative):

Signed Name (Attorney or Party Representative):

Kaitlyn A. Luck
%*ﬂk‘f\uﬁ_'z

Date:

2-Nov-21
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COMPULSORY POOLING APPLICATION CHECKLIST (pdf)

ALL INFORMATION IN THE APPLICATION MUST BE SUPPORTED BY SIGNED AFFIDAVITS

Case: 22272

APPLICANT'S RESPONSE

Date: November 4, 2021

Applicant

Matador Production Company

Designated Operator & OGRID (affiliation if applicable)

228937

Applicant's Counsel:

Holland & Hart, LLP

Case Title

Application of Matador Production Company for
Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico

Entries of Appearance/Intervenors:

N/A

Well Family

Weinberger Fed Com #212H well

Formation/Pool

Formation Name(s) or Vertical Extent: Wolfcamp
Primary Product (Oil or Gas): Oil
Pooling this vertical extent: Wolfcamp

Pool Names and Pool Codes:

JAL; WOLFCAMP, WEST [33813]

Well Location Setback Rules:

Statewide rules

Spacing Unit Size:

240-acres, more or less

Spacing Unit

Type (Horizontal/Vertical)

Horizontal

Size (Acres)

240-acres, more or less

Building Blocks:

quarter-quarter sections

Orientation:

north/south

Description: TRS/County

E/2 SW/4 of Section 30 and E/2 W/2 of Section 31,
Township 24 South, Range 36 East, NMPM, Lea
County, New Mexico

Standard Horizontal Well Spacing Unit (Y/N), If No, describe Yes

Other Situations

Depth Severance: Y/N. If yes, description No
Proximity Tracts: If yes, description No
Proximity Defining Well: if yes, description No
Applicant's Ownership in Each Tract Exhibit C-3

Well(s)

Name & API (if assigned), surface and bottom hole location, footages,
completion target, orientation, completion status (standard or non-
standard)
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Well #1

Weinberger Fed Com #212H well (API No. 30-025-pending):
SHL: 2633' FNL and 984' FWL (Lot 2) of Section 30, 24S, 36E
BHL: 60' FSL and 16510' FWL (Unit N) of Section 31, 24S, 36E

Completion Target: Wolfcamp formation
Well Orientation: north/south
Completion Location expected to be: standard

Horizontal Well First and Last Take Points

Exhibit C-1

Completion Target (Formation, TVD and MD)

Exhibits C-5, D-5

AFE Capex and Operating Costs

Drilling Supervision/Month $ $8,000
Production Supervision/Month S $800
Justification for Supervision Costs Exhibits C, C-5
Requested Risk Charge 200%
Notice of Hearing

Proposed Notice of Hearing Exhibit A
Proof of Mailed Notice of Hearing (20 days before hearing) Exhibit E
Proof of Published Notice of Hearing (10 days before hearing) Exhibit F
Ownership Determination

Land Ownership Schematic of the Spacing Unit Exhibit C-2
Tract List (including lease numbers and owners) Exhibit C-2

Pooled Parties (including ownership type)

Exhibits C-3, C-4

Unlocatable Parties to be Pooled Exhibit C, E
Ownership Depth Severance (including percentage above & below) |N/A
Joinder

Sample Copy of Proposal Letter Exhibit C-5

List of Interest Owners (ie Exhibit A of JOA)

Exhibit C-3, C-4

Chronology of Contact with Non-Joined Working Interests Exhibit C-6
Overhead Rates In Proposal Letter Exhibit C-5
Cost Estimate to Drill and Complete Exhibit C-5
Cost Estimate to Equip Well Exhibit C-5
Cost Estimate for Production Facilities Exhibit C-5
Geology

Summary (including special considerations) Exhibit D
Spacing Unit Schematic Exhibit D-1
Gunbarrel/Lateral Trajectory Schematic Exhibit D-2
Well Orientation (with rationale) Exhibit D-4
Target Formation Exhibit D-4
HSU Cross Section Exhibit D-5
Depth Severance Discussion N/A

|Forms, Figures and Tables
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C-102

Exhibit C-1

Tracts

Exhibit C-2

Summary of Interests, Unit Recapitulation (Tracts)

Exhibit C-3, C-4

General Location Map (including basin) Exhibit D-1
Well Bore Location Map Exhibit D-1
Structure Contour Map - Subsea Depth Exhibit D-4
Cross Section Location Map (including wells) Exhibit D-4
Cross Section (including Landing Zone) Exhibit D-5
Additional Information

Special Provisions/Stipulations N/A

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information provided in this checklist is complete and accurate.

Printed Name (Attorney or Party Representative):

Signed Name (Attorney or Party Representative):

Kaitlyn A. Luck
%*ﬂk‘f\uﬁ_'z

Date:

2-Nov-21
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF MATADOR PRODUCTION
COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO._22269

APPLICATION

Matador Production Company (“Matador” or “Applicant”) (OGRID No. 228937),
through its undersigned attorneys, hereby files this application with the Oil Conservation
Division, pursuant to the provisions of NMSA 1978, § 70-2-17, for an order pooling all
uncommitted interests in the Bone Spring formation underlying a standard 240-acre, more
or less, horizontal spacing unit comprised of the W/2 SW/4 of Section 30 and W/2 W/2
of Section 31, Township 24 South, Range 36 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico. In
support of its application, Matador states:

1. An affiliate entity of Matador is a working interest owner in the proposed
spacing unit and has the right to drill thereon.

2. Applicant seeks to dedicate the above-referenced spacing unit to the
proposed initial Weinberger Fed Com #135H well, to be drilled from a surface location
in the SW/4 NW/4 (Unit E) of Section 30, to a bottom hole location in the SW/4 SW/4

(Unit M) of said Section 31.

3. The completed interval of the well will comply with statewide setbacks for
oil wells.
4. Applicant has sought and been unable to obtain voluntary agreement for the

development of these lands from all working interest owners in the subject acreage.

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. B
Submitted by: MATADOR PRODUCTION
COMPANY
Hearing Date: November 04, 2021
Case Nos. 22269-22272
Released to Imaging: 11/3/2021 8:16:42 AMI
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5. The pooling of interests will avoid the drilling of unnecessary wells, will
prevent waste, and will protect correlative rights.

6. In order to permit Applicant to obtain its just and fair share of the oil and
gas underlying the subject lands, all uncommitted interests in this horizontal spacing unit
should be pooled, and Applicant should be designated the operator of the proposed initial
well and the proposed horizontal spacing unit.

WHEREFORE, Applicant requests that this application be set for hearing before
an Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division, and, after notice and hearing as required
by law, the Division enter an order:

A. Pooling all uncommitted interests in the horizontal spacing unit in the Bone

Spring formation and approving the initial well thereon;

B. Designating Applicant as operator of this spacing unit and the horizontal
well to be drilled thereon;

C. Authorizing Applicant to recover its costs of drilling, equipping, and
completing the well;

D. Approving the actual operating charges and costs of supervision while
drilling and after completion, together with a provision adjusting the rates
pursuant to the COPAS accounting procedures; and

E. Imposing a 200% charge for the risk assumed by Applicant in drilling and
completing the well against any working interest owner who does not

voluntarily participate in the drilling of the well.

Released to Imaging: 11/3/2021 8:16:42 AMI
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Respectfully submitted,

HOLLAND & HART LLP

By:

Michael H. Feldewert
Adam G. Rankin

Julia Broggi

Kaitlyn A. Luck

Post Office Box 2208
Santa Fe, NM 87504
505-998-4421
505-983-6043 Facsimile
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhart.com
jbroggi@hollandhart.com
kaluck@hollandhart.com

ATTORNEYS FOR MATADOR PRODUCTION
COMPANY
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF MATADOR PRODUCTION
COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO._ 22270

APPLICATION

Matador Production Company (“Matador” or “Applicant”) (OGRID No. 228937),
through its undersigned attorneys, hereby files this application with the Oil Conservation
Division, pursuant to the provisions of NMSA 1978, § 70-2-17, for an order pooling all
uncommitted interests in the Bone Spring formation underlying a standard 240-acre, more
or less, horizontal spacing unit comprised of the E/2 SW/4 of Section 30 and E/2 W/2 of
Section 31, Township 24 South, Range 36 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico. In
support of its application, Matador states:

1. An affiliate entity of Matador is a working interest owner in the proposed
spacing unit and has the right to drill thereon.

2. Applicant seeks to dedicate the above-referenced spacing unit to the
proposed initial Weinberger Fed Com #136H well, to be drilled from a surface location
in the SW/4 NW/4 (Unit E) of Section 30, to a bottom hole location in the SE/4 SW/4

(Unit N) of said Section 31.

3. The completed interval of the well will comply with statewide setbacks for
oil wells.
4. Applicant has sought and been unable to obtain voluntary agreement for the

development of these lands from all working interest owners in the subject acreage.
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5. The pooling of interests will avoid the drilling of unnecessary wells, will
prevent waste, and will protect correlative rights.

6. In order to permit Applicant to obtain its just and fair share of the oil and
gas underlying the subject lands, all uncommitted interests in this horizontal spacing unit
should be pooled, and Applicant should be designated the operator of the proposed initial
well and the proposed horizontal spacing unit.

WHEREFORE, Applicant requests that this application be set for hearing before
an Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division, and, after notice and hearing as required
by law, the Division enter an order:

A. Pooling all uncommitted interests in the horizontal spacing unit in the Bone

Spring formation and approving the initial well thereon;

B. Designating Applicant as operator of this spacing unit and the horizontal
well to be drilled thereon;

C. Authorizing Applicant to recover its costs of drilling, equipping, and
completing the well;

D. Approving the actual operating charges and costs of supervision while
drilling and after completion, together with a provision adjusting the rates
pursuant to the COPAS accounting procedures; and

E. Imposing a 200% charge for the risk assumed by Applicant in drilling and
completing the well against any working interest owner who does not

voluntarily participate in the drilling of the well.
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Respectfully submitted,

HOLLAND & HART LLP

AL I

By:

Michael H. Feldewert
Adam G. Rankin

Julia Broggi

Kaitlyn A. Luck

Post Office Box 2208
Santa Fe, NM 87504
505-998-4421
505-983-6043 Facsimile
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhart.com
jbroggi@hollandhart.com
kaluck@hollandhart.com

ATTORNEYS FOR MATADOR PRODUCTION
COMPANY
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF MATADOR PRODUCTION

COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

APPLICATION

Matador Production Company (“Matador” or “Applicant”) (OGRID No. 228937),
through its undersigned attorneys, hereby files this application with the Oil Conservation
Division, pursuant to the provisions of NMSA 1978, § 70-2-17, for an order pooling all
uncommitted interests in the Wolfcamp formation underlying a standard 240-acre, more
or less, horizontal spacing unit comprised of the W/2 SW/4 of Section 30 and W/2 W/2
of Section 31, Township 24 South, Range 36 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico. In
support of its application, Matador states:

1. An affiliate entity of Matador is a working interest owner in the proposed
spacing unit and has the right to drill thereon.

2. Applicant seeks to dedicate the above-referenced spacing unit to the
proposed initial Weinberger Fed Com #211H well, to be drilled from a surface location
in the SW/4 NW/4 (Unit E) of Section 30, to a bottom hole location in the SW/4 SW/4

(Unit M) of said Section 31.

3. The completed interval of the well will comply with statewide setbacks for
oil wells.
4. Applicant has sought and been unable to obtain voluntary agreement for the

development of these lands from all working interest owners in the subject acreage.
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5. The pooling of interests will avoid the drilling of unnecessary wells, will
prevent waste, and will protect correlative rights.

6. In order to permit Applicant to obtain its just and fair share of the oil and
gas underlying the subject lands, all uncommitted interests in this horizontal spacing unit
should be pooled, and Applicant should be designated the operator of the proposed initial
well and the proposed horizontal spacing unit.

WHEREFORE, Applicant requests that this application be set for hearing before
an Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division, and, after notice and hearing as required
by law, the Division enter an order:

A. Pooling all uncommitted interests in the horizontal spacing unit in the

Wolfcamp formation and approving the initial well thereon;

B. Designating Applicant as operator of this spacing unit and the horizontal
well to be drilled thereon;

C. Authorizing Applicant to recover its costs of drilling, equipping, and
completing the well;

D. Approving the actual operating charges and costs of supervision while
drilling and after completion, together with a provision adjusting the rates
pursuant to the COPAS accounting procedures; and

E. Imposing a 200% charge for the risk assumed by Applicant in drilling and
completing the well against any working interest owner who does not

voluntarily participate in the drilling of the well.
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Respectfully submitted,

HOLLAND & HART LLP

AL I

By:

Michael H. Feldewert
Adam G. Rankin

Julia Broggi

Kaitlyn A. Luck

Post Office Box 2208
Santa Fe, NM 87504
505-998-4421
505-983-6043 Facsimile
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhart.com
jbroggi@hollandhart.com
kaluck@hollandhart.com

ATTORNEYS FOR MATADOR PRODUCTION
COMPANY
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF MATADOR PRODUCTION
COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO._22272

APPLICATION

Matador Production Company (“Matador” or “Applicant”) (OGRID No. 228937),
through its undersigned attorneys, hereby files this application with the Oil Conservation
Division, pursuant to the provisions of NMSA 1978, § 70-2-17, for an order pooling all
uncommitted interests in the Wolfcamp formation underlying a standard 240-acre, more
or less, horizontal spacing unit comprised of the E/2 SW/4 of Section 30 and E/2 W/2 of
Section 31, Township 24 South, Range 36 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico. In
support of its application, Matador states:

1. An affiliate entity of Matador is a working interest owner in the proposed
spacing unit and has the right to drill thereon.

2. Applicant seeks to dedicate the above-referenced spacing unit to the
proposed initial Weinberger Fed Com #212H well, to be drilled from a surface location
in the SW/4 NW/4 (Unit E) of Section 30, to a bottom hole location in the SE/4 SW/4

(Unit N) of said Section 31.

3. The completed interval of the well will comply with statewide setbacks for
oil wells.
4. Applicant has sought and been unable to obtain voluntary agreement for the

development of these lands from all working interest owners in the subject acreage.
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5. The pooling of interests will avoid the drilling of unnecessary wells, will
prevent waste, and will protect correlative rights.

6. In order to permit Applicant to obtain its just and fair share of the oil and
gas underlying the subject lands, all uncommitted interests in this horizontal spacing unit
should be pooled, and Applicant should be designated the operator of the proposed initial
well and the proposed horizontal spacing unit.

WHEREFORE, Applicant requests that this application be set for hearing before
an Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division, and, after notice and hearing as required
by law, the Division enter an order:

A. Pooling all uncommitted interests in the horizontal spacing unit in the

Wolfcamp formation and approving the initial well thereon;

B. Designating Applicant as operator of this spacing unit and the horizontal
well to be drilled thereon;

C. Authorizing Applicant to recover its costs of drilling, equipping, and
completing the well;

D. Approving the actual operating charges and costs of supervision while
drilling and after completion, together with a provision adjusting the rates
pursuant to the COPAS accounting procedures; and

E. Imposing a 200% charge for the risk assumed by Applicant in drilling and
completing the well against any working interest owner who does not

voluntarily participate in the drilling of the well.

Released to Imaging: 11/3/2021 8:16:42AMI1

Page 25 0f 80



Received by OCD: 11/2/2021 11:39:45 PM

Released to Imaging: 11/3/2021 8:16:42 AMIT

Page 26 0f 80

Respectfully submitted,

HOLLAND & HART LLP

AL I

By:

Michael H. Feldewert
Adam G. Rankin

Julia Broggi

Kaitlyn A. Luck

Post Office Box 2208
Santa Fe, NM 87504
505-998-4421
505-983-6043 Facsimile
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhart.com
jbroggi@hollandhart.com
kaluck@hollandhart.com

ATTORNEYS FOR MATADOR PRODUCTION
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATIONS OF MATADOR PRODUCTION
COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NOS. 22269, 22270, 22271, and 22272

AFFIDAVIT OF DAVID JOHNS

David Johns, of lawful age and being first duly sworn, states the following:

i, My name is David Johns and I am employed by MRC Energy Company, an affiliate
of Matador Production Company (“Matador”), as a Landman.

2. I graduated from Texas Tech University in 2014 with a Bachelors of Business
Administration - Energy Commerce. After graduating, I worked as a field landman examining
title, performing due diligence, and negotiating oil and gas leases in various asset areas, including
in Eddy and Lea Counties, New Mexico. I joined Matador in 2018 as a Landman and have been
primarily focused on our assets in Eddy and Lea Counties, New Mexico during my entire tenure
with Matador. I am a member of the AAPL and the Dallas Association of Petroleum Landmen.
In addition, since joining Matador, I have completed at least 40 hours of continuing education
training each year as part of company policy.

3. I am familiar with the applications filed by Matador in these consolidated cases and
the status of the lands in the subject area.

4. In these consolidated cases, Matador seeks orders pooling uncommitted interests in
the Bone Spring and Wolfcamp formations in the following standard horizontal spacing units, each

within Township 24 South, Range 36 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico, as follows:
BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. C
Submitted by: MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY
Hearing Date: November 04, 2021
Case Nos. 22269-22272
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e Under Case 22269, Matador seeks to pool a standard 240-acre, more or less,
horizontal spacing unit comprised of the W/2 SW/4 of Section 30 and W/2 W/2
of Section 31 and initially dedicate this Bone Spring spacing unit to the
proposed Weinberger Fed Com #135H well, to be drilled from a surface
location in the SW/4 NW/4 (Unit E) of Section 30, to a bottom hole location in
the SW/4 SW/4 (Unit M) of said Section 31.

e Under Case 22270, Matador seeks to pool a standard 240-acre, more or less,
horizontal spacing unit comprised of the E/2 SW/4 of Section 30 and E/2 W/2 of
Section 31, and initially dedicate this Bone Spring spacing unit to the proposed
Weinberger Fed Com #136H well, to be drilled from a surface location in the
SW/4 NW/4 (Unit E) of Section 30, to a bottom hole location in the SE/4 SW/4
(Unit N) of said Section 31.

e Under Case 22271, Matador secks to pool a standard 240-acre, more or less,
horizontal spacing unit comprised of the W/2 SW/4 of Section 30 and W/2 W/2
of Section 31, and initially dedicate this Wolfcamp spacing unit to the proposed
Weinberger Fed Com #211H well, to be drilled from a surface location in the
SW/4 NW/4 (Unit E) of Section 30, to a bottom hole location in the SW/4 SW/4
(Unit M) of said Section 31.

e Under Case 22272, Matador seeks to pool a standard 240-acre, more or less,
horizontal spacing unit comprised of the E/2 SW/4 of Section 30 and E/2 W/2 of
Section 31, and initially dedicate this Wolfcamp spacing unit to the proposed

Weinberger Fed Com #212H well, to be drilled from a surface location in the
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SW/4 NW/4 (Unit E) of Section 30, to a bottom hole location in the SE/4 SW/4
(Unit N) of said Section 31.

5. Matador Exhibit C-1 contains draft Form C-102’s for the proposed initial wells
in each of these standard spacing units. These forms demonstrate that the completed interval for
each well will meet the standard setback requirements for horizontal oil wells.

6. For Case Nos. 22269 and 22270, Matador understands that these Bone Spring
wells will be placed in the WC-025 G-08 S2535340; BONE SPRING [97088] pool.

e For Case Nos. 22271 and 22272, Matador understands that these Wolfcamp wells
will be placed in the JAL; WOLFCAMP, WEST [33813] pool.

8. Matador Exhibit C-2 identifies the tracts of land comprising each of the proposed
horizontal spacing units. The subject acreage is comprised of federal and fee lands.

9. There are no depth severances within the Bone Spring formation underlying this
acreage.

10.  There are no depth severances within the Wolfcamp formation underlying this
acreage.

11.  Matador Exhibit C-3 identifies the working interest owners that Matador is
seeking to pool in each of the proposed horizontal spacing units.

12.  Matador has conducted a diligent search of the public records in the county where
the property is located, reviewed telephone directors and conducted computer searches to locate
contact information for each of these mineral owners. As indicated in Exhibit C-5, Matador has
been able to locate and has had discussions with each party that it seeks to pool in these cases in
an effort to reach voluntary joinder.

13.  There are no overriding royalty interest owners that Matador is seeking to pool.
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14.  Matador Exhibit C-4 contains a sample of the well proposal letters and AFEs sent
to the working interest owners Matador was able to locate. The costs reflected in these AFEs are
consistent with what other operators have incurred for drilling similar horizontal wells in the area
in these formations. In Case No 22271 for the Weinberger Fed Com #211H well, Matador
plans to drill a pilot hole and take data, the operators for which have increased the AFE
for the well approximately $2,299,587 for the pilot hole operations. When proposing this
well under a pooling order, Matador plans to separately propose (i) the well, with an
estimate cost not including those additional pilot hole costs, and (ii) the costs attributable
to the additional pilot hole hosts, so that the pooled working interest owners will have
the opportunity to elect whether they want to participate in the pilot hole and share in the
resultant data.

15.  Matador Exhibit C-5 contains a general summary of the contacts with the
uncommitted working interest owners that Matador was able to locate. In my opinion, Matador
has undertaken good faith efforts to reach an agreement with the uncommitted mineral owners.

16.  Matador requests that the overhead and administrative costs for drilling and
producing the proposed wells be set at $8,000 per month while drilling and $800 per month while
producing. These costs are consistent with what other operators are charging in this area for similar
wells.

17. Matador has provided the law firm of Holland & Hart LLP with the names and
addresses (where available) of the parties that Matador seeks to pool and instructed that they be
notified of this hearing.

18.  Matador Exhibits C-1 through C-5 were either prepared by me or compiled

under my direction and supervision.
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FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Y 0.

David Johnd/

STATE OF TEXAS )
)
COUNTY OF DALLAS )

be”
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this l'ﬁ day of Nove™**2021 by

David Johns.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

S/23[20t8

(S PRESTON CAZALE

%

A\ Notary ID #132990511
i,

Y

My Commission Expfres
TE2 March 23, 2025
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EXHIBIT C-1
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Santa Fe, New Mexico ’ ’
Exhibit No. C1
Submitted by: MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY
Hearing Date: November 04, 2021
Case Nos. 22269-22272

District I - FORM C-102

T625 M French Dr , Hobbs, NM 88240 State of New Mexico

;hon;: (15]75)393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Revised August 1, 2011
islrict

811 § First St, Artesia, NM 88210 Submit one copy to appropriate

Phone: (575) 748-1289 Fax: (575) 748:9720 Department Py o PP . f) 0

Distrigt 11T istric ice

1()1(5)(]"]%0 Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170 1220 South St. Francis Dr

Distrigt 1V . .

T230'S SI Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM 81505 Santa Fe. NM 87505 (] AMENDED REPORT

b

Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

TAPI Number “Pool Code *Pool Name
TProperfy Code Property Name “Well Number
WEINBERGER FED COM 135H
TOGRID Na. SOperator Name Elevation
MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3374’
10Surface Location
UL or loi no. Section | Tawnship Range Lot Idn Feet from the Norih/South line Feet from the East/West line County
2 30 | 24-S [36-FE - 2608’ NORTH 959’ WEST LEA
1"Rottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL. or lot no. Seetion] Township Hangel Lot Idn Feel from the Norih/South line Feel from the East/West lin County
4 31 24-S |[36-E - 60’ SOUTH 990’ WEST LEA
nedicated Acres YJoint or Infill M“Consolidation Code *Order No.
247.83

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division,

yfy | I7OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
3 E NAD27 SURFACE LOCATION I Aeraty certify that the {nformation contained herein {5 true ond complefs
Zf 3 >\<(317237.78 NEW MEXICO EAST io the besi of my Enouledge ol belief, and thot this erganizalion either
33754.61 NAD 1827 ums o working tnlerest or wmisased minerul interest in the land including!
S E _%_ NADS3 e x_816847 the proposed botiom hole locafion or has a vight to drifl this well al this
it NAD27 X=858424,03 . incation pursiand (o o condrocl wafh an oseer of such o mineowl e
FIRST PERFORATION POINT _ o Y=433784 .
X‘B 5888-11 ey eresl, or fo @ vo or o ¥
NEWMEXICOEAST |  yedginiszo LATNIABBHZD | || e rrtgen v ot
NAD 1927 N LONG.: W 103.3091525
X=816679 X=857074 33 NAD 1983
L Y=433652 Yed330320 X=858033 -
LAT.: N 32.1880779 Y=433843
LONG.: W 103,3090528 LAT.: N 32.1885694
4% N 92 Signoture Date
:fg’sgggg : S LONG.: W 103.3006181
A NAD2? &
L Y=433711 g |7 3/ M _
X=815914.09 | -
LAT.: N 321882044 b % femteom
LONG.: W 103,3095183 woss I
X=85710042 |/ |
Y=431183.20 |’ E-mal Addroms
S \ 7 30
36 ¥ W 31 8
SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
/ IQ:: BOTTOM HOLE LOGATION Il:::reby culr!:t[yd that tluf ;:ell :ncuiwn .;hm;m on lhis
; |§,- NEW MEXICO EAST plal was plotted from field noles .u'.f aclual surveys
o j ) R | f I?;x NAD 1927 made by me or under my supervision, and thal the
: = is true io the best belief.
LAST PERFORATION POINT ) 18/ ol reme tssfrasiio thehestCaffmal batef
NEW MEXICO EAST ! "
LAT. N 32.1667467 04/16/2021
NAD 1927 f R LONG. W 103.3090447 /18/
X=816955 |
Y=425932 ::‘_ - ) BADEE ——
LAT.; N 321668585 / |7 e
LONGN"‘A’J 23633090“8 / ' LAT.;N 32.1686753
X=858142 f | / LONG.: W 103.3095092
Y=425091 s — -
LAT.: N 32.1669853 f |
LONG.: W 103.3085092 ¢ oy ¥
NAD27 X=B15966.06 Y=425824.42 NAD27 X=§17436 05 Y=425835.58
NALED X=857152.90 ¥=425683.20 NADSY X=E58524.61 ¥=A2SH.08
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District 1 1 FORM C-102

1625n7‘il French Dr, I1obbs, NM 88240 State OfNeW MeXIco

e e e Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Rejilicoivep sl 2O1L
isirict b

8118 Firsl §t, Artesia, NM 88210 Submit one copy to appropriate

Phone: (';;S) 748-|;§; Fax: (575) 748-9720 Department Py b :'p poff

District I istrict Office

lt;(s)ﬂnliio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fux: (505) 334-6170 1220 South St Francis Dr

District IV " :

72208 St Francis Dr , Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe. NM 87505 E] AMENDED REPORT

2

Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fex: (505) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

TAPI Number *Pool Code Poul Name
“Property Code *Property Name “Well Numher
WEINBERGER FED COM 136H
“OGRID No. YOperator Name “Elevalivn
MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY asvs’
0Surface Location
UL or lol no. Section | Township Range Lot 1dn Feet from the North/South line Feel from the Eust/West line County
2 30 | 24-S |36-E - 2608’ NORTH 984’ WEST LEA
"Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section] Township Rung Lot ldn Feet from the North/Sauth line Feet from the East/Wesl line] County
N 31 | 24-S |36-E - 60’ SOUTH 2310’ WEST LEA
“Dedicated Acres BJoint or Infill ¥ Consolidation Code “Order No.
240

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

[} ] i
w [ [FIRST PERFORATION POINT "TOPERATOR CERTIFICATION
% L] NEW MEXICO EAST | hareby cerlify that the informalion conlained herein is true and cempleld
L LS NAD 192 lo the best of my knowledge and belief, and thal this organization either
SURFACE LOCATION 219 1921 s o warking interes! or unlsased mineral inferast i the Lonaf inchuding
NEW MEXICO EAST Ll Bl & X=816199 it gropased battem hole lacation or has a right fo drill this well ol fhis
NAD 1927 N A % = 1 NeD2T Y=433662 | lication pursuant to o contract with an aumer of such ¢ mineval or
X=816672 N Az =ggzr XEBIBSET LAT.: N 32.1880712 working inferesl, o fo a volvntary poaling agresment or a compulsory
Y=433785 sar | fdmay  YRASHGLTS LONG.; W 103,3047865 posting order heratofore enterud by the divisim
LAT.: N 32.1884428 984’ . NAD 1983
LONG.: W 103.3000717 Pt Y=45320.80 X=859385
NAD 1983 I ] — — 100 Y=433721 =
X=858058 / LAT.:N 32.1881978
Y=433844 / | LONG.: W 103.3052518 Signature Date
LAT.: N 32.1885693 worr | ¥
LONG.: W 103.3095372 ol 51/
e i o | [P
X=858424.09 |7 | 7| v=a3112375
Y=43381362 |/ I NADB3
) | x=sser7r22 E-mall Address
25 /] Y=431182.70 30|29
X [/
2 / ' 31|32 BSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
2 o : )
/ |;E/J BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION Jl}u:rzby celr[t;fyd i th.e' ::ell :ncuh.on st::lwn on this
¥ |E/‘ NEW MEXICO EAST plal was plotted from field notes of ac surveys
N & [ _ {, o "Q‘/ NAD 1927 = made by me or under my supervision, and thal the
: = is frue to the best beliaf.
LAST PERFORATION POINT A 12 ﬁ; g%g same is frue 1o the best of my belief.
e # %7 LAT.; N 32166743 04/16/2021
X=81627 LONG.; W 103.3047794
= 5 I
Y=425g43 . — = —- ; — - _7.— NAD 1983
LAT.: N 32.1668535 / | ’;_ggg‘;gg
LONG. W 103.3047795 / | ,
NAD 1983 / G LAT.: N 32.1866703
X=850462 / | / LONG.: W 103.3052437
Y=426002 ———f— = " R B I S —]
LAT.; N 32.1669802 / L
LONG.: W 103.3052438 T~ . r0 AZ= 15943"
- wp
NAD27 X=B17338.06 Y=425635.58 B L4 D77 X=B16654.76 Y=425846.30
NADEY X=BSES24.61 V=4z560438 ~Lll— 3 ey
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District I : FORM C-102

625 M French Dr , Hobs, NM 88240 State of New Mexico

Phone: (575) 3936161 Fax: (575) 393-0720 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Revised Avgust 1, 2011
[E103[%

8118 First St, Ariesia, NM 88210 Submit one copy to a riate

Phone: (575) 48,1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720 Department il o pprofm_

District 111 istrict 1

TO80 R Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION strict Difice

Phane: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 1346170 1220 South St. Francis Dr

District IV . .

T30 St Francis D, Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe. NM 87505 [C] AMENDED REPORT

H

Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

'AP1 Number “Pool Code Pool Name
‘Property Cade *Property Name TWell Number
WEINBERGER FED COM 211H
"OGRID No. "Operator Name ’Elevation
MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3374’
OSurface Location
UL or lot no. Section| Township Range| Lot Idn Feel from the North/Suuth line Feel [rom the East/West line County
2 30 | 24—-S |36-E . 2633’ NORTH 959’ WEST LEA
1"Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Scetion] Township Hungel Lot liln Feel fram the Noril/South line Feet from the East/West ling| County
4 31 | 24-S |36-E = 60’ SOUTH 330’ WEST LEA
"Dedicated Acres Bloint or Infill ““Consalidation Code **Order No.
247.83 [ r

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

y [ l OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
) ﬁ SURFACE LOCATION | hereby cerlify thal the information contained herein is (rue and rempleiy
vl NEW MEX'CO EAST iy the best of my knouledge end blﬁl[,. ond thal fhis organization either
g g A NAD2? NAD 1927 suns a working fnfareal or unlensed minaral sntervsf {n the land inciuding)
|l - Q | X=817237.78 X'a16847 the proposed botiom hole location or has o right lo drill fhis well of fhis
T TR NAD27 T iR vos33rs461 = | [iocsition pursuont to o contract with an of such o mineral or
FRST PERFORTONPONT| g | Yotz o ot i b S e
NEW MEXICO EAST Y=433744.20 959’ X=658424.03 LAT.: N 32.1863741 aching onder heretafore enferad by the division
NAD 1927 NADB3 : d LONG.: W 103.3091525
X=816219 X=857074.33 NAD 1983
Y=433647 . Y=433803.20 X=858033
LAT.:- N 32.1880812 1004 l Y=433818
LONG.: W 103.3111859 A I | LAT. N 32.1865006 o 7 —
:‘(fD L | W LONG.: W 103.3096 180
057405 - | 1
—}- iz {1 — X=B15914.09 -§—|— T— - Prited Name
LAT.: N 32.1882077 Y=431104.27 .f\ |
LONG.: W 103.3116516 wow f/ I T
x=86110042 | ) 351"
Y=03116320 ' E-mak Address
25 30
7
3GM 31| 8SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
| hereby certify that the well location shoumn on this
/ l Bo&wa&gé%igrrlo’q plat was plolted from field noles of acluel surveys
o (- ;'I NAD 1927 | made by me or under my supervision, and that the
= is true to the best belief.
LAST PERFORATION POINT A ﬁg;ggg; AR (s true to the best of my belief
NEW MEXICO EAST / /| LAT:: N 321667512
NAD 1927 /| G o T 04/16/2021
X=816295 1 D o
Y=425927 N7 R -
LAT.: N 32.1668611 19 X=857462
LONG.: W 1033111774 AT iy
'NAD 1683 /1 / LAT.: N 32.1668778
i AR y S LONG.: W 103.3118419
T Y=425086 =4 / =
7L
LAT.: N 32,1669877 / j / /
LONG.: W 103.3116420 g
NADZ? X-815066.08 Y=425824.42 | NAD2? X«B17335.06 Y=425835.58
NADR X:857152.50 Y=425683.20
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Digtrict [ : FORM C-102

nsigsnrfl French Dr , Hobbs, NM 88240 State of New Mexico

El;on_e: (15]75) 393-6161 Fax; (575) 393-0720 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Revised August 1, 2011
isirict

BI1 S First St, Artesia, NM 88210 Submit one copy t ropriate

Phone: ('5’;5) 745-123?' Fax: (575) 748-9720 Department Py I:.ﬂlll.’ t(p;ff

District 111 ist ice

UL Road, Asiec, NM 57410 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION rie

Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170 1220 South St Francis Dr

District TV * ’

l2’.’0§ St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe. NM 87505 D AMENDED REPORT

2

Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

AP Numiher Pool Code “Pool Name
TProperty Code SProperty Name "Well Number
WEINBERGER FED COM 212H
"OGRID No. "Operator Name *Elevation
MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3374’
1°Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section| Township Range Lot Idn Feel from the North/South line Feet from the East/Wesl line County
2 30 24—-S [36—E - 2633’ NORTH 284’ WEST LEA
"Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot na. Sectivn] Township Hanye] Lot Idn Feet from the Novih/South line Feet from the East/Wesl line} County
N 31 24-S | 36-E - 60’ SOUTH 1650’ WEST LEA
|"Dedicated Acres “Joint or Infill '“Consolidation Code S0rder No.
240

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

[ T 1 7
A FFIRST PERFORATION POINT OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
il NEHMENCOSAST | ||t 2 et i e 2
SURFACE LOCATION i| NAD 1627 b o weri il st mnaat i e L
NEW MEXICO EAST Y X=B17539 LN e e Tl NN
M NAD 1927 S L Q_” TN T NAaD2r Y=433657 location pursuant fo o condract with un owner of such o mineral or
X=816872 X=B18556.70 LAT.: N 32.1880746 working interest, or fo o voluntary pooling ngreamend or o compulsory
Y=433760 B azeppzs AT LONG.: W 103.3069196 paling wrder herelofore entered by the diisim
LAT.: N 32.1883741 984" ";s;;f;}f"}' D NAD 1983
LONG.: W 103.3090716 _~ 1 249390080 X=858725
f NAD 1983 ko Y=433716 B
X=858058 <o LAT N 321882011
Y=433819 | 4 T LONG.: W 103.3073851 Signature Date
LAT.: N 32.1885007 X-B':‘;2327778 B /
5 = A - /
(| LONG.W1033005572 W | viswsds- ,|ﬁ A wor N e
NADB3 |/ /| %=818590.84
ya504240 |/ | / Y=43112375
v=43381362 |/ | | /1 NaDB
X=B50777.22 E-maf Address
25 ) Y=431182.70 30|29
1
36 A 31jj22 ’SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
“;i },. BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION | hereby certify that lhe: well location shown on this
!E NEW MEXICO EAST plal was plotted from field noles of aclual surveys
e T | ee—— A___j__ . NAD 1927 | |made by me or under my supervision, and thal the
LAST PERFORATION POINT }g X=817615 same is irue lo the best of my belief
b Y=425898
NEW MEXICO EAST i / ]
NAD 1927 3 LAT.: N 32.1657462 04/16/2021
o " LONG.: W 103.3069121
oo | a / NAD 1983 | XA
s =
LAT.: N 32.1668561 | / oo
LONG.: W 103.3069121 A N
NAD 1983 r; y, LAT.: N 32.1668728
X=858502 | LONG.: W 103.3073765
Y=425997 A 4f =
LAT. N 32.1669628 \ - Az= 1240
LONG.: W 103.3073765 A | ’

NAD27 X=817335.06 Y=425635.58 NAD2? X=81854.76 Y=425646.30

NADSY N-BSB524.61 Y=425000 30 ~fe
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David Johns
Landman

MRC Permian Company

One Lincoln Centre » 5400 LBJ Freeway * Suite 1500 « Dallas, Texas 75240
Voice 972.619.1259 » Fax 214.866.4946
djohns@matadorresources.com

May 25, 2021

VIA CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT MAIL

OXY USA WTP, LP
5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110
Houston, TX 77046

Re: Weinberger Fed Com #135H, #136H, #211H & #212H (the “Wells™)
Participation Proposal
S2 of Section 30 & All of Section 31, Township 24 South, Range 36 East
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Sir/Madam:

MRC Permian Company (“MRC”) proposes the drilling of Matador Production Company’s Weinberger Fed Com
#135H, Weinberger Fed Com #136H, Weinberger Fed Com #211H and Weinberger Fed Com #212H wells, located
in S2 of Section 30 & All of Section 31, Township 24 South, Range 36 East, Lea County, New Mexico, to the Bone
Spring and Wolfcamp formation.

In connection with the above, please note the following:

The estimated cost of drilling, testing, completing, and equipping of cach Well is itemized on the four 4)
enclosed Authority for Expenditures (“AFE”) both dated March 19, 2021.

Weinberger Fed Com #135H: to be drilled from a legal location with a proposed surface hole location in
the SW/4NW/4 of Section 30-245-36E and a proposed bottom hole location in the SW/4SW/4 of Section
31-24S-36E. The Well will have a targeted interval within the Bone Spring formation and will be drilled
horizontally in the Bone Spring (~11,600° TVD) to a Measured Depth of approximately 19,567".

Weinberger Fed Com #136H: to be drilled from a legal Jocation with a proposed surface hole location in
the SW/4ANW/4 of Section 30-24S-36E and a proposed bottom hole location in the SE/48W/4 of Section
31-24S-36E. The Well will have a targeted interval within the Bone Spring formation and will be drilled
horizontally in the Bone Spring (~11,600” TVD) to a Measured Depth of approximately 19,567,

Weinberger Fed Com #211H: to be drilled from a legal location with a proposed surface hole location in
the SW/4NW/4 of Section 30-24S-36E and a proposed bottom hole location in the SW/4SW74 of Section
31-248-36E. The Well will have a targeted interval within the Wolfcamp forn.ation and will be drilled
horizontally in the Wolfcamp (~11,800° TVD) to a Measured Depth of approximately 19,767,

BEFORE THE OIL
CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. C4
Submitted by: MATADOR
PRODUCTION COMPANY
Hearing Date: November 04, 2021
Case Nos. 22269-22272
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¢  Weinberger Fed Com #212H: to be drilled from a legal location with a proposed surface hole location in
the SW/4N'W/4 of Section 30-24S-36E and a proposed bottom hole location in the SE/4SW/4 of Section
31-248-36E. The Well will have a targeted interval within the Wolfcamp formation and will be drilled
horizontally in the Wolfcamp (~11,800° TVD) to a Measured Depth of approximately 19,767°.

MRC reserves the right to modify the locations and drilling plans described above in order to address topography,
cultural or environmental concerns, among other reasons. MRC will advise you of any such madifications.

OXY USA WTP, LP will own an approximate 12.55954% working interest in each Well, subject to title
verification.

MRC requests that you indicate your election to participate in the drilling and completion of the Wells in the space
provided below, sign and retumn one (1) copy of this letter to the undersigned.

MRC is proposing to drill the Wells under the terms of the modified 1989 AAPL form of Operating Agreement
dated June 1,2021, by and between Matador Production Company, as Operator and MRC Permian Company et al as
Non-Operators covering the S2 of Section 30 & All of Section 31, Township 24 South, Range 36 East, Lea County,
New Mexico, and has the following general provisions:

e 100/300/300 Non-consenting penalty
e  $8,000/$800 Drilling and Producing rate
e Matador Production Company named as Operator

If your election is to participate in the drilling and completion of the Wells, please sign and return a copy of the
enclosed AFE(s) within thirty (30) days of receipt of this notice. Additionally, if your election is to participate,
please accept this letter as an invoice notice and request for payment. Please remit payment for your proportionate
share of costs to Matador Production Company on or before thirty (30) days after receipt of this estimate and
invoice. Please be aware that the enclosed AFE(s) are only an estimate of costs to be incurred and by electing to
participate in the Wells, each working interest owner shall be responsible for its proportionate share of all costs
incurred.

Thank you for your consideration of this proposal. Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

MRC PERMIAN COMPANY

Cwp,

David JohMs
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OXY USA WTP, LP hereby elects to:

Participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed AFE associated with Matador
Production Company’s Weinberger Fed Com #135H well, in the estimated amount of $995,926.97.
Not to participate in the Weinberger Fed Com #135H

Participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed AFE associated with Matador
Production Company’s Weinberger Fed Com #136H well, in the estimated amount of $995,926.97.

Not to participate in the Weinberger Fed Com #136H

Participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed AFE associated with Matador
Production Company’s Weinberger Fed Com #211H well, in the estimated amount of $1,296,208.12.
Not to participate in the Weinberger Fed Com #211H

Participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed AFE associated with Matador
Production Company’s Weinberger Fed Com #212H well, in the estimated amount of $1,007,390.56.
Not to participate in the Weinberger Fed Com #¥212H

OXY USA WTP. LP

By:

Title:
Date:

Contact Number:
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MRC Permian Company
One Lincoln Centre » 5400 LBJ Freeway ¢ Suite 1500 » Dallas, Texas 75240
Voice 972.619.1259 « Fax 214.866.4946
diohns@matadorresources.com

David Johns
Landman
June 1, 2021

VIA CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT MAIL

Cameron H. Morrow and wife, Vicky L. Morrow
30393 Qak Grove Road
Paola, KS 66071

Re: Weinberger Fed Com #1351, #136H, #211H & #212H (the “Wells™)
Participation Proposal
82 of Section 30 & All of Section 31, Township 24 South, Range 36 East
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Sir/Madam:

MRC Permian Company (“MRC”) proposes the drilling of Matador Production Company’s Weinberger Fed Com
#135H, Weinberger Fed Com #136H, Weinberger Fed Com #211H and Weinberger Fed Com #212H wells, located
in S2 of Section 30 & All of Section 31, Township 24 South, Range 36 East, Lea County, New Mexico, to the Bone
Spring and Wolfcamp formation.

In connection with the above, please note the following:

o The estimated cost of drilling, testing, completing, and equipping of each Well is itemized on the four 4
enclosed Authority for Expenditures (“*AFE”) both dated March 19, 2021.

s  Weinberger Fed Com #135H: to be drilled from a legal location with a proposed surface hole location in
the SW/4ANW/4 of Section 30-24S-36E and a proposed bottom hole Jocation in the SW/4SW/4 of Section
31-24S8-36E. The Well will have a targeted interval within the Bone Spring formation and will be drilled
horizontally in the Bone Spring (~11,600° TVD) to a Measured Depth of approximately 19.567".

¢  Weinberger Fed Com #136H: to be drilled from a legal location with a proposed surface hole location in
the SW/4NW/4 of Section 30-24S-36E and a proposed bottom hole location in the SE/4SW/4 of Section
31-24S-36E. The Well will have a targeted interval within the Bone Spring formation and will be drilled
horizontally in the Bone Spring (~11,600’ TVD) to 2 Measured Depth of approximately 19,567°.

¢  Weinberger Fed Com #211H: to be drilled from a legal location with a proposed surface hole location in
the SW/4NW/4 of Section 30-24S-36E and a proposed bottom hole Jocation in the SW/4SW/4 of Section
31-24S-36E. The Well will have a targeted interval within the Wolfcamp formation and will be drilled
horizontally in the Wolfcamp (~11,800° TVD) to a Measured Depth of approximately 19,767".
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»  Weinberger Fed Com #212H: to be drilled from a legal location with a proposed surface hole location in
the SW/4ANW/4 of Section 30-24S-36E and a proposed bottom hole location in the SE/48W/4 of Section
31-24S-36E. The Well will have a targeted interval within the Wolfcamp formation and will be drilled
horizontally in the Wolfcamp (~11,800° TVD) to a Measured Depth of approximately 19,767’

MRC reserves the right to modify the locations and drilling plans described above in order to address topography,
cultural or environmental concerns, among other reasons. MRC will advise you of any such modifications.

Cameron H. Morrow and wife, Vicky L. Morrow will own an approximate 3.139885% working interest in each
Well, subject to title verification.

MRC requests that you indicate your election to participate in the drilling and completion of the Wells in the space
provided below, sign and return one (1) copy of this letter to the undersigned.

MRC is proposing to drill the Wells under the terms of the modified 1989 AAPL form of Operating Agreement
dated June 1, 2021, by and between Matador Production Company, as Operator and MRC Permian Company et al as
Non-Operators covering the S2 of Section 30 & All of Section 31, Township 24 South, Range 36 East, Lea County,
New Mexico, and has the following general provisions;

¢ 100/300/300 Non-consenting penalty
e  $8,000/$800 Drilling and Producing rate
e  Matador Production Company named as Operator

If your election is to participate in the drilling and completion of the Wells, please sign and return a copy of the
enclosed AFE(s) within thirty (30) days of receipt of this notice. Additionally, if your election is to participate,
please accept this letter as an invoice notice and request for payment. Please remit payment for your proportionate
share of costs to Matador Production Company on or before thirty (30) days after receipt of this estimate and
invoice. Please be aware that the enclosed AFE(s) are only an estimate of costs to be incurred and by electing to
participate in the Wells, each working interest owner shall be responsible for its proportionate share of all costs
incurred.

Thank you for your consideration of this proposal. Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

MRC PERMIAN COMPANY

Qwy.

David Johns
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Cameron H. Morrow and wife, Vicky L. Morrow hereby elects to:

Participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed AFE associated with Matador
Production Company’s Weinberger Fed Com #135H well, in the estimated amount of $248,981.74.
Not to participate in the Weinberger Fed Com #135H

Participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed AFE associated with Matador
Productjon Company’s Weinberger Fed Com #136H well, in the estimated amount of $248,981.74.
Not to participate in the Weinberger Fed Com #136H

Participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed AFE associated with Matador
Production Company’s Weinberger Fed Com #211H well, in the estimated amount of $324,052.03.
Not to participate in the Weinberger Fed Com #211H

Participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed AFE associated with Matador

Production Company’s Weinberger Fed Com #212H well, in the estimated amount of $251,847.64.
Not to participate in the Weinberger Fed Com #212H

Cameron H. Morrow and wife, Vieky L. Morrow

By:
Title:
Date:

Contact Number: _
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MRC Permian Company

One Lincoln Centre * 5400 LBJ Freeway * Suite 1500 « Dallas, Texas 75240
Voice 972.619.1259 » Fax 214.866.4946
djohns@matadorresources.com

David Johns
Landman
July 30, 2021

VIA CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT MAIL

TROG Fund 1], LP
Attn: Mr. Taylor Loxter
P.O. Box 5746

Austin, TX 78763

Re: Weinberger Fed Com #135H, #136H, #211H & #212H (the “Wells”)
Participation Proposal
S2 of Section 30 & All of Section 31, Township 24 South, Range 36 East
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Sir’/Madam:

MRC Permian Company (“MRC”) proposes the drilling of Matador Production Company’s Weinberger Fed Com
#135H, Weinberger Fed Com #136H, Weinberger Fed Com #211H and Weinberger Fed Com #212H wells, located
in S2 of Section 30 & All of Section 31, Township 24 South, Range 36 East, Lea County, New Mexico, to the Bone
Spring and Wolfcamp formation.

In connection with the above, please note the following:

o  The estimated cost of drilling, testing, completing, and equipping of cach Well is itemized on the four (4)
enclosed Authority for Expenditures (“AFE”) both dated March 19, 2021.

o Weinberger Fed Com #135H: to be drilled from a legal Jocation with a proposed surface hole Jocation in
the SW/4NW/4 of Section 30-24S-36E and a proposed bottom hole location in the SW/4SW/4 of Section
31-248-36E. The Well will have a targeted interval within the Bone Spring formation and will be drilled
horizontally in the Bone Spring (~11,600° TVD) to a Measured Depth of approximately 19,567".

o Weinberger Fed Com #136H: to be drilled from a legal location with a proposed surface hole location in
the SW/4ANW/4 of Section 30-24S-36E and a proposed bottom hole location in the SE/4SW/4 of Section
31-24S-36E. The Well will have a targeted interval within the Bone Spring formation and will be drilled
horizontally in the Bone Spring (~11,600° TVD) to a Measured Depth of approximately 19,567

o Weinberger Fed Com #211H: to be drilled from a legal location with a proposed surface hole location in
the SW/ANW/4 of Section 30-24S-36E and a proposed bottom hole location in the SW/4SW/4 of Section
31-245-36E. The Well will have a targeted interval within the Wolfcamp formation and will be drilled
horizontally in the Wolfcamp (~11,800” TVD) to 2 Measured Depth of approximately 19,767°.
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¢  Weinberger Fed Com #212H: to be drilled from a legal location with a proposed surface hole Jocation n
the SW/4NW/4 of Section 30-24S-36E and a proposed bottom hole location in the SE/4SW/4 of Section
31-24S-36E. The Well will have a targeted interval within the Wolfcamp formation and will be drilled
horizontally in the Wolfcamp (~11,800’ TVD) to a Measured Depth of approximately 19,767°.

MRC reserves the right to modify the locations and drilling plans described above in order to address topography,
cultural or environmental concemns, among other reasons. MRC will advise you of any such modifications.

TROG Fund 11, LP will own an approximate 0.5887285% working interest in each Well, subject to title verification.

MRC requests that you indicate your election to participate in the drilling and completion of the Wells in the space
provided below, sign and return one (1) copy of this letter to the undersigned.

MRC is proposing to drill the Wells under the terms of the modified 1989 AAPL form of Operating Agreement
dated June 1, 2021, by and between Matador Production Company, as Operator and MRC Permian Company et al as
Non-Operators covering the S2 of Section 30 & All of Section 31, Township 24 South, Range 36 East, Lea County,
New Mexico, and has the following general provisions:

s 100/300/300 Non-consenting penalty
$8,000/$800 Drilling and Producing rate

s Matador Production Company named as Operator
If your election is to participate in the drilling and completion of the Wells, please sign and return a copy of the
enclosed AFE(s) within thirty (30) days of receipt of this notice. Additionally, if your election is to participate,
please accept this letter as an invoice notice and request for payment. Please remit payment for your proportionate
share of costs to Matador Production Company on or before thirty (30) days after receipt of this estimate and
invoice. Please be aware that the enclosed AFE(s) are only an estimate of costs to be incurred and by electing to
participate in the Wells, each working interest owner shall be responsible for its proportionate share of all costs
incurred.

Thank you for your consideration of this proposal. Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

MRC PERMIAN COMPANY
D F.

David Johns

Released to Imaging: 11/3/2021 8:16:42 AM



Received by OCD: 11/2/2021 11:39:45 PM

TROG Fund 1, LP hereby elects to:

Participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed AFE associated with Matador
Production Company’s Weinberger Fed Com #135H well, in the estimated amount of $46684.0766.
Not to participate in the Weinberger Fed Com #135H

Participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed AFE associated with Matador
Production Company’s Weinberger Fed Com #136H well, in the estimated amount of $46684.0766.
Not to participate in the Weinberger Fed Com #136H
Participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed AFE associated with Matador
Production Company’s Weinberger Fed Com #211H well, in the estimated amount of $60759.7556.
Not to participate in the Weinberger Fed Com #211H
Participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed AFE associated with Matador
Production Company’s Weinberger Fed Com #212H well, in the estimated amount of $47221.4326.
Not to participate in the Weinberger Fed Com #212H
TROG Fund Il LP
By:

Title:

Date:

Contact Number:
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MRC Permian Company

One Lincoln Centre * 5400 LB) Freeway * Suite 1500 » Dallas, Texas 75240
Voice 972.619.1259 « Fax 214.866.4946

David Johns
Landman
August 9, 2021

VIA CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT MAIL

Pheasant Energy, LLC
Attn: Steven J, Sutton
P.O. Box 471458

Fort Worth, TX 76147

Re: Weinberger Fed Com #135H, #136H, #211H & #212H (the “Wells”)
Participation Proposal
S2 of Section 30 & All of Section 31, Township 24 South, Range 36 East
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Sir/Madam:

MRC Permian Company (“MRC”) proposes the drilling of Matador Production Comparny’s Weinberger Fed Com
#135H, Weinberger Fed Com #136H, Weinberger Fed Com #211H and Weinberger Fed Com #212H wells, located
in S2 of Section 30 & All of Section 31, Township 24 South, Range 36 East, Lea County, New Mexico, to the Bone
Spring and Wolfcamp formation.

In connection with the above, please note the following:

o The estimated cost of drilling, testing, completing, and equipping of each Well is itemized on the four (4)
enclosed Authority for Expenditures (“AFE”) both dated March 19, 2021.

o  Weinberger Fed Com #135H: to be drilled from a legal location with a proposed surface hole location in
the SW/4NW/4 of Section 30-24S-36E and a proposed bottom hole location in the SW/4SW/4 of Section
31-248-36E. The Well will have a targeted interval within the Bone Spring formation and will be drilled
horizontally in the Bone Spring (~11,600" TVD) to a Measured Depth of approximately 19,567°.

*  Weinberger Fed Com #136H: to be drilled from a legal location with a proposed surface hole location in
the SW/4NW/4 of Section 30-24S-36E and a proposed bottom hole location in the SE/4SW/4 of Section
31-24S-36E. The Well will have a targeted interval within the Bone Spring formation and will be drilled
horizontally in the Bone Spring (~11,600” TVD) to a Measured Depth of approximately 19,567°.

e Weinberger Fed Com #211H: to be drilled from a legal location with a proposed surface hole location in
the SW/ANW/4 of Section 30-245-36E and a proposed bottom hole location in the SW/4SW/4 of Section
31-24S-36E. The Well will have a targeted interval within the Wolfcamp formation and will be drilled
horizontally in the Wolfcamp (~11,800° TVD) to a Measured Depth of approximately 19,767".
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o Weinberger Fed Com #212H: to be drilled from a legal Jocation with a proposed surface hole location in
the SW/4NW/4 of Section 30-248-36E and a proposed bottom hole location in the SE/4SW/4 of Section
31-248-36E. The Well will have a targeted interval within the Wolfcamp formation and will be drilled
horizontally in the Wolfcamp (~11,800°’ TVD) to a Measred Depth of approximately 19,767’

MRC reserves the right to modify the locations and drilling plans described above in order to address topography,
cultural or environmental concerns, among other reasons, MRC will advise you of any such modifications.

Pheasant Energy, LL.C will own an approximate 0.6888263% working interest in each Well, subject to title
verification.

MRC requests that you indicate your election to participate in the drilling and completion of the Wells in the space
provided below, sign and return one (1) copy of this Jetter to the undersigned.

MRC is proposing to drill the Wells under the terms of the modified 1989 AAPL form of Operating Agreement
dated June 1, 2021, by and between Matador Production Company, as Operator and MRC Permian Company et al as
Non-Operators covering the S2 of Section 30 & All of Section 31, Township 24 South, Range 36 East, Lea County,
New Mexico, and has the following general provisions:

e 100/300/300 Non-consenting penalty
e  $8,000/$800 Drilling and Producing rate
e  Matador Production Company named as Operator

If your election is to participate in the drilling and completion of the Wells, please sign and return a copy of the
enclosed AFE(s) within thirty (30) days of receipt of this notice. Additionally, if your election is to participate,
please accept this letter as an invoice notice and request for payment. Please remit payment for your proportionatc
share of costs to Matador Production Company on or before thirty (30) days after receipt of this estimate and
invoice. Please be aware that the enclosed AFE(s) arc only an estimate of costs to be incurred and by electing to
participate in the Wells, each working interest owner shall be responsible for its proportionate share of all costs
incurred.

Thank you for your consideration of this proposal, Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

MRC PERMIAN COMPANY

Qurf

David Johns
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Pheasant Energy, LLC hereby elects to:

Participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed AFE associated with Matador
Production Company’s Weinberger Fed Com #135H well, in the estimated amount of $54,621.48.
Not to participate in the Weinberger Fed Com #135H

Participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed AFE associated with Matador
Production Company’s Weinberger Fed Com #136H well, in the estimated amount of $54,621.48.
Not to participate in the Weinberger Fed Com #136H

Participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed AFE associated with Matador
Production Company’s Weinberger Fed Com #211H well, in the estimated amount of $71,090.36.
Not to participate in the Weinberger Fed Com #211H

Participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed AFE associated with Matador
Production Company’s Weinberger Fed Com #212H well, in the estimated amount of $55,250.20.
Not to participate in the Weinberger Fed Com #212H

Pheasant Energy, L1.C

By:

Title:

Date:

Contact Number:
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MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY

Phona (972) 371-5200 - Fax (§72) 371-3201

ESTIMATE OF COSTS AND AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE

ONE LINCOLN CENTRE + 5400 LB.J FREEWAY » SUITE 1800 » DALLAS, TEXAS 75240

DATE: March 19, 2021 AFE NO.;
WELL NAME: Fed Com 1354 FIELD:
LOCATION: SW4 of 30 and W2 of 31 in 248-36E WDITVD: 18 561'.‘11‘60&'
COUNTYISTATE: Les, NM LATERAL LENGTH: 7,600
MRC WI: —
GEOLOGIC TARGET: 3rd Bone Sand
REMARKS: Drill, complete and equip @ 1.5 mile horizontsl 3rd Bane Spring Sand well with a malgly 42
—= == —
DRILLING COMPLETION PRODUCTION TOTAL
INTANGIBLE COSTS COSTS COSTS COsTS FACILITY COBTE COSTS
TendTlegall Reguiatory 3 [T 3 % ). B ] H.950
Location, Surveys & Damepes = [N 13,000 [ LT ;mg
Driiling om0 1]
Cementing & Float Equip 155,000 [N
Legglng { Formation Evaluation 3 3,000 3000 5,000
Flowback - Labor 5400 (XN
Flowback « Surface Renlahs 200 T Tnowm
. Flowback - Rental Living Quarters - -
Mud Logging 21000 21,600
Mud Glreulation Systsm (K 6575
Mud & Ghemicals T mhal 43,500 6,000 B4, 000
Mud | Wastewater Dispossl 130,000 - 1,000 131,000
Fralght f Transportation — 5800 76,700 - 39,
Rig Supervision | Englhnoring - [N 78,300 5,000 12,600 103,160
Drill Bits T1,409 91,400
Dl Blt Purchase - -
Fudl B Power [FLEIH 7.000 - [EEGH
Water — G500 472,500 2,000 7,000 Ti0,500
Drig & Compiation Overhead 12,000 - - 12.000
Plugging 8 Azandonment -
Directional Drilling, Surveys 166,020 80,520
Completion Unit, Swab, CTU 101,005 16.000 117,615
Parforating, Wireline, Slicidine - 143/ . 143,
High Pressure Pump Truck . 48, 8,000 - 55,500
Stimuletion - V.713.078 1,773,078
Stmulation Flowback & Olsp . 16,600 260,000 776,500
Insurance 70,300 20,351
Labor T3.500 57,760 15000 5,000 161,280
Rental - Surface Equipment aE150 304,375 10,000 5,000 364,495
Rental - Dawnhola Equipment 31000 77,500 3,000 5 197,500
fental - Living Quarters 79,815 35,370 5,000 69,345
Contingency 60,657 142,097 46,040 6,460 AT
MaxCom 25,600
TOTAL INTANGIBLES » 2,285.449 3,348,202 _ smae 71,000 8,241,154
DRILLING COMPLETION PRODUCTION TOTAL
TANGIBLE COSTS CO5TS COSTS CO5T8 FACILITY COBTS COSTS
Surlecs cmaing B — Bise9 % ¥ ' 3 [FECN
Intermediaty Casing T TG
Drilling Liner g
Production Casing LIERE Wi Ter
Production Liner . .
Tutiing G BEA00_
Wallhead I L TI0.000
Pachers, Liner Hangens . 56250 5000 CIEL
Tanhs . - oew. T moon
Produttion Vessels - 11 T
Fhorw Lines V20,000 120,000
Rod siring - -
Artificisl LIN Equipment - 30,000 0000
Compreseor . A% 500 i%
Instalistion Costs. . 5 56,000 T
Surfuce Pumps . 6,000 18.§§ !Tjﬁ
Non-controlinblo Surface . - 2000 700
Mon-controlisble Downhole - . .
Downhole Pumps . - .
M & Motor instal 10,000 10000 G
Gas Condltioning / Dehydrwtlon - .
Interconneciing Faciiity Piping - 50,000 — 50,00
Gathering / Bulk Linos B f .
Valves, Dumps, Convrolisrs 2.000_ - 1000
Yank ! Facliity Contalnment - V00 1600
Flars Stack . X [EXEE]
Eloctrical { Grounding 5000 75,500 60
Communications / SCADA 5,000 2 N I
Instrumantation } Satety BE.60_ BB T80
TOTAL TANGIILES > BISATA #5150 159.500 016871 7,808,404
TOTAL COSTS > 3,114,043 3,402,831 121,840 [T 7,520,048
— -

PREPARED BY MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY:

Driting Engineer:  Biake Hemnes Team Lesd - WIxmM _C- T e
Gompilelions Engineer: Gomrwtt Hum WTE
Production Engineer: Jan Mosnee
MATADOR RESOURCES COMPANY APPROVAL:

Exec, VP & CFO Exac VP - Res Enginearing Exec. VP & COO - Land & Legal
OEC BMR TNA

President Guonlor VP - Geoscianon Exec VP & COO - Operations
NIF BEG

NON OPERATING PARTNER APPROVAL:

Company Name: Working Imerest (%)
Signed by: Dale:
Tiie: Approval: Yep

Tex IO:

No  (matk one)

g P AT iy

-
s i s Cri by P
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MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY
ONE LINCOLN CENTRE » 5400 LBJ FREEWAY * SUITE 1600  DALLAS, TEXAS 75240
Phone (972) 371-8200 « Fax (§72) 371-6201

ESTIMATE OF COSTS AND AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE

DATE: March 18, 2021 AFE NO.:
WELL NAME: Weinberger Fed Com 136H FIELD:
LOCATION: SW4 of 30 and W2 of 31 in 245-36E MD/TVD: 18,6567'11.600'
COUNTYISTATE: Lea, NM LATERAL LENGTH: 7,600
MRC Wi:
GEOLOGIC TARGET: 3rd Bone S Sand
REMARKS: Drill, complate and equip a 1.5 mils horizontal 3rd Bone Spring Sand well with approxi y 42 slsges
e ——— i —————
DRILLING COMPLETION PROCUCTION TOTAL
INTANGIBLE COSTS COSTS cOBTE COSTE FACILITY COSTS COSTS
TandTiogal feguistory 3 Te0 8 3 [ X7 [ [
Localion, Surveys & Damages 0,000 [EXCN 16,000 25000 161,000
Drilling 51,000 051,000
Comenting & Fiost Equip — ihpw 105,000
Logging | Formation Evaluation § - 3000 3.000_ 600
Fiowbatk - Labior 5406 BADD
Flowtiack - Surface Rantals 122,000 @
. Fiewback « Rental Living Quarters - -
Mud Legging I FIE
Mud Girgulation Syatem " ab.678 AWHTE
Wud 8 Chemicals T3 A0 43,500 6.000_ FLTN
Wud | Wastewnter Dispoas! 0000 . 1,000 191,000
Fralght | Trans portation 12500 28,700 - 0500
Rip Buparviaion | Enginearing (R 75300 5000 12,800 00,150
Orlll Bits 1A BIAD0
Dl Bl Purchave . =
Fusl & Power [ELIE) 7,000 - 1AL
Water 55,000 AT2.600_ 2,000 1,000 510,500
Drig & Completion Cvathsad —— g - [
Plugging & Abahdonment o
Direetional Ddliing, Survoys Twmam 530
Completion Unk, Swab, CTU 701,678 16,000 VERTE
Pertorating, Witsline, Slickling . TAD, 500 - 9,500
High Pressure Pump Truck . ,500_ 8,000 5 000
Shimulation : TII5.075 TI7.675
Btimulation Fiowbach 8 Disp 3 15500 760,000 21650
Inaurance 0081 FE
Labor I 57.750_ 16,000 5,000 61350
Rental - Surface Eguipment CUAE 04378 0,000 5,000 K
Hontsl . Downhole Equipment 37,000 TT.000_ 3000 - 500
Rontal » Living Quartere BATE BAT B 000 [CX N
Contingency 6,561 TaZ037_ 5,000 5,480 FET
WaxCom [ 1 T LI
TOTAL INTANGIDLES > 2,785.409 3348282 $38.340 71,000 6,241,151
DRILLING COMPLETION PRODUCTION TOTAL
TANGIBLE COSTS cO8TS CO5TS COS18 FACILITY COSTS COSTS
Furiaca Caning ] [P ¥ ] ] (TR
Intermudiste Caning T TThA0
Drliling Liner .
Production Cesing 03,767 o
Production Liner . e m_
Tublng
Walthand T5 000 6000 TI0.000
Packers, Liner Hangers . EFLN 6,000 LELH
Tanhs - == Weo apa
Produciion Vessels - FE D 1 =
Flow Lines 2000 10000
Fod string . = e
Arificial Lin Equipment - 30000 H00
Compressor - 2500 4150
instaliation Conte . s . T
Surtace Pumps - 5000 62% 7138
Non<onirolisble Surlsce - T 7000
Kon-cenirollable Downhole = - .
Downhole Pumps . - B
& Mater . AD.000 40,000 5000
Gas Conditoning 1 Debydration EeTaE . =
Interconnecting Facllity Piping B 5,00 o
Gathering ! flutk Lines - - -
Valves, Dumps, Controlisrs 2000 . 2000
Tank | Facllity Contalnmant e V600 50
Flare Stack - EE I F - Y
Eteetrical | Grounding I . I | D X 1)
Communications | SCADA 5,000 250 7500
Instrumeniation f Safaty 85,700 55,750
TOTAL TANGIBLES > SI5.874 56,200 189,600 16,671 X
TOTAL COST6> 41130 3402832 727 840 507,031 7.920.645
— = s
PREPARED BY MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY:
Driing Engineor:  Blako Hermes Team Load - WTX/NM (»/'TF=
Compielions Engineer: Garett Hunl WTE
Production Engtnear: Jan Mosnes
MATADOR RESOURCES COMPANY APPROVAL:
Exec, VF & CFO Exec. VP - Res Englinssring Exec. VP & COO - Land & Lepal
= —wm o
President Santor VP - Geosclence Exec VP & COO - Operallona
— ww o T e I
NON OPERATING PARTNER APPROVAL:
Company Neme: Working Inleresi (%): Tex ID:
Signed hy: Date:
Tiba: Approval; Yes No  (mark ona)
e v o ramy .
e el
) e & $ob O by Fu e
AFE - Version 4
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MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY
QONE LINGOLN CENTRE - 5400 LBJ FREEWAY » SUITE 1600 » DALLAS, TEXAS 76240
Phane (§72) 374-5200 « Fax (872) 471-5201
ESTIMATE OF COSTS AND AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE
—————

DATE: farch 19, 2021 AFE NO.:
WELL NAME: Weinberger Fed Com 211H FIELD;
LOCATION: SW4 of 30 and W2 ol 31 in 24S5-36E MD/TVD: 18,767' /11,800
COUNTY/STATE: Les, NM LATERAL LENGTH; 7.500
MRG WI:
GEQLOGIC TARGET: Wallcamp A
REMARKS: Drill, complole and equip 6 1 § milo horizonis! p A veoll with approximately 42 staes Includes pilat holb and 0y
== = ————
DRILLING COMPLETION PRODLICTION TOTAL
INTANGIBLE COSTS COSTS COSTS CO5TS FAGILITY COSTS CO5TS
Land i Logsl | Reguiatory ] T ) ¥ B000 ¥ o0 §
Locatlon, Surveys & Damagen 93,000 13,000 15,000 75,000 151,000
Driliing 7,148 1,148,260
Cementing & Float Equip 250 250,000
Logging / Formstion Evalustion T 3,000 3,000 D10.000_
Flowback - Labor 5,400 B0
Flowback - Surface Rentals 122,000 122,000
. Flowback - Rental Living Cruariers . -
Mud Logging I T000
Mud Clrculalion System A TIAS
Mud & Chemicals 710,600 43500 G000 FE]
Mud ! Wastewalor Disposal T a0 . 1,000 146.000
Freight | Tranapartation 17,000 78100 - 4,300
Rig Supervinion | Englneering [ESE TH.O0 L 12,600 50,528
il Bita TIaAD0 = 7 13,400
Dl Bit Purchase . —_— .
Fuel & Power FICRE] T - FPIRET]
Water 40,000 472500 2.000 T.000 516,500
Drig & Complation Ovorhesd I 1 5 - 1,050
Plugging & Abandanment B
Diractional Drlling, Survoys 200 Fat 201,520
Gompletion Unit, Swab, GTU 101 B15 6,000 IEEES
Parforuling, Wireline, Slickline . 143,500 - ﬁ%?;
Hiph Pressuie Pump Truck : D 6000 - 3
Stimulilion . TITa978 1,778,076
Stimulation Flowback & Dlap ] 16,500 260,000 IR0
innurance EENE PN
Labor 0,50 BTI50 5,000 000 TE1.750
Renlal - Surface Equipment B1.750 304,375 10,000 B.000 0,155
Rental - Downhole Equipment 5,750 77500 3000 - 1060
Rental - Living Gussters — dooun 35,970 - 5000 (XN
Contingency R TAL w37 A0 (X 247,150
MaxCom 6963 6,763
TOTAL INTANGIBLES > 4307473 3,348,202 638,340 11,060 0,262,888
DRILLING COMPLETION PRODUCTION TOTAL
TANGIILE COSTS cOSTS COSTS COSTS FAGILITY COSTS COSTS
Biriace Caning — £ i 3 T 3 [ R
Intermedists Casing 707,750 61250
Drilling Liner 367425 AT
Production Caslng 40778 07160
Production Liner . .
Tubing — #how 82,500 167,500
Wellhosd — . 78 500 45,000
Packers, Liner Hangers . 56,250 5,000 81,250
Tanks . - 29,500 20,000
Produttion Vesssis . LK 10,635
Flow Lines - 120,000 120,000
Rod aliing . - -
Aruliehal Lin Equipmant . 30,000 30,000
Compressor 32,600 - 2500
Installation Costs - X o
Suriace Pumps 5,000 18,250 21,250
Noa-<ontroliable Surlsce - 2,000 2,
Non<onirollable Downhole S -
Downhole Pumps - -
B Moter 70,000 49,000 59,000
Ga Candilioning | Dehydration . - 5 i
Interconnecting Facility Piping B 50,000 ~ 50,000
Gathering | Dulk Lines - - -
Valves, Dumps, Contralion 2.000 . 100
Tank ! Facllity Containment . TER 150
Flare Slack — e fBan
Electiicat | Grounding 5,000 28,500 53,50
Communications § SCADA 5,000 2,600 ]
Instrumantation f Salely [RET] X
TOTAL TANGIBLES > 1,195,030 88,280 189,500 D68 1,087,850
YOTAL COSTS > 5,502,203 2,402,832 132,840 047,931 10,320,508
= = = =—1

PREPARED BY MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY:

Drifing Englnger:  Biake Hemven Team Lead - wrxnm_Iv 7=
Compielions Engineer. Gamatt Hunl WTE
Produslion Enginesr. Jdan Masnen

MATADOR RESOURCES COMPANY APPROVAL:

Exec VP & CFO
DEL

President
MVH

Exec VP - Res Engineering

Banior VP - Geosdonco

Exec VP & COO - Land & Legal

Exec VP & COO - Opsrelions
NLF BEG

NON OPERATING PARTNER APPROVAL:

Company Name: Waorking Interest (%): Tax ID:
Signed by: Dste;
Thle: Approval: Yes No  (mark one)
ot o - = a—y b e
veha " Tamvan
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MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY

ONE LINCOLN CENTRE » 8400 LBJ FREEWAY » SUITE 1500 » DALLAS, TEXAS 75240

Phone (872) 371-8200 « Fax [9T2) 371-520¢
ESTIMATE OF COSTS AND AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE
— ——

DATE: March 19, 2021 AFENO.:
WELL NAME: Weinberger Fad Com 212H FIELD:
LOCATION: SWA4 of 30 and W2 of 31 in 245-36E MDITVD: 19,767'11,800'
COUNTY/STATE: Lea, NM LATERAL LENGTH: 7,500
MRC WiI:
GEOLOGIC TARGET: Woltcamp A
REMARKS: Diill, complate and equip 8 1.5 mile horizontal Wolicamp A well with approximalely 42 stages
—— —— T T
DRILUNG COMPLETION PRODUCTION TOTAL
E GOSTS COSTS COSTS COSYE FACILITY COBTS CO8TS
‘Tana TLegal  Reguinion 3 O 3 o0 § 0000 3 W0
Lucation, Surveys & Damagas 0,000 15,000 16,000 75,000 161,000
Driliing - 702,000 — 702,000
Cemanling & Fiom Equip IE‘W 165,000
Legglng | Formation Evaluation - 00 3,000 0000
Flowback - Labior 8,400 AR
Flowback - Surface Rantals 122,000 P00
.. Flowbach - Rental Living Guanars - .
Mud Logging 21,500 Zhe
Mud Circulntion System 40,135 #9.128
Mud & Chemicals — e N 6,000 N
Mud 1 Waatewalsr Dispossl 130,000 . 1,000 (D)
Fraight  Transpontstion — am 20,700 . B0
Rig Suparvision / Englneering — 100,760 78,500 8,000 12,600 o050
Dl Bits 01,400 01400
DIl it Purchoss . T
Fue) & Power V91,400 7,000 ; 44760
Water T W 17250 2,00 T.000_ 510500
Drig & Complalion Overhsad 13,000 - ; T3.000_
Plupging A Abandonment .
Directlonal Drifling, Survoya N 68,020 VB, 020
Comptation Unii, Swab, CTU 101573 18,000 [N
Perforating, Wirsling, Shickline T80 - a0
High Presaure Pump Truch 40,500 5,000
Stimulation - [REERTN
Stmulstion Fiowback & Disp - 15,500 200,000
Insunance F0pe1
Labor () ST50_ V6,000 B000
Renual - Surtsce Equipmont —ABBBD_ 304,375 10,000 B000
Rental - Dawnhote Equipment — 35000 7000 3000 .
Rantal - Living Quariars 55353 3570 2 —BE0
Contngancy G T42.657 48,040 B0
MaxCom ﬁ.ﬁ
TOTAL INTANGIBLES > 2,307,834 2,348 £30,340 71,000
DAILLING COMPLETION PRODUCTION
TANGIBLE COSTS COSTS CO8TS COBTS FACILITY COSTS
Turface Casing 3 02589 % [}
Intermediste Casing 210,471
Drilling Linet -
Produciion Casing 07 768
Production Liner -
Tubing o8 000 [
Wellhead - AB000_
Packers, Linor Hangors < [ 000
Tanhks - - 20,000
Production Veusals 116,838 _
Flow Linea 120,000
Rod string -
Artificlal Lift Equipment 30,000
Compreveor - 0
Inswafistion Costs . - 80,000
Surface Pumps - 50 16,250
Non-<controliable Surface . . 2,000 2,500
Non-cenl/ollable Downhole - .
Downhole Pumpa - - 5
& Meter G0 o0 T ®oon
Gas Conditloning / Dehydration - - .
Intsrconnecting Facllity Riping - 50.000 50,000
Galharing / Aulk Lines g . .
Valves, Dumps, Gontrollers 2,000 - 7000
Tank { Eacility Contalnmant . 7500 70
Flare Stach . [ R 1)
Efectrical / Grounding 5,000 0500 00
Communicstions I SCADA 5,000 500 TG0
instrumantation ! Safety Es.?ﬂ_ ERED
TOTAL TANGIBLES > 834,703 5,250 180,500 616,071 1097400
TOTAL COSYS > 3,202,647 3402,32 721,040 681,931 8020010

PREPARED BY MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY:

Drillng Enginesr;  Biake Hermes Team Laad - WIXUNM é /_‘Z E
Compietions Enginsar: Garret Hurl WTE
Production Englnesr. Jan Mosnes

MATADOR RESOURCES COMPANY APPROVAL:

Exec VP & CFO

Presiden!

Exec, VP - Res Enginesning
DEL T [T I
Sanior VP - Ghostinncg
WMVH NP

Exec VP & COO - Land & Lega)

CNA

Exec VP & COO - Operstions

BEG

NON OPERATING PARTNER APPROVAL :

Campeny Nama:

Working Inerast (%):

Signed by:

Dule;

Thie:

Approval: Yes

Tax ID:

No  (mark one)

o

——
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EXHIBIT C-5
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Summary of Communications (Weinberger)

Unleased Mineral Owner:

1. Cameron H. Morrow

In addition to sending well proposals, Matador has had discussions with Cameron H. Morrow regarding
his interest and we are continuing to discuss voluntary joinder.

2. Ethan Clay Upshaw

In addition to sending well proposals, Matador has had discussions with Cameron H. Morrow (a
representative of Ethan Clay Upshaw) regarding Ethan Clay Upshaw’s interest and we are continuing to
discuss voluntary joinder.

3. loyce Marie Thomson

In addition to sending well proposals, Matador has had discussions with Cameron H. Morrow (a
representative of Joyce Marie Thomson) regarding Joyce Marie Thomson'’s interest and we are
continuing to discuss voluntary joinder.

4. Michael Harrison Moore

In addition to sending well proposals, Matador has had discussions with Michael Harrison Moore
regarding their interest and continue to discuss voluntary joinder.

5. OXY USA WTP, LP

In addition to sending well proposals, Matador has had discussions with OXY USA WTP, LP regarding
their interest and continue to discuss voluntary joinder.

6. Russel Lynn Porter

In addition to sending well proposals, Matador has had discussions with Cameron H. Morrow (a
representative of Russel Lynn Porter) regarding Russel Lynn Porter’s interest and we are continuing to
discuss voluntary joinder.

7. Pheasant Energy, LLC

In addition to sending well proposals, Matador has had discussions with Pheasant Energy, LLC regarding
their interest and continue to discuss voluntary joinder.

8. Solon Grant Upshaw

In addition to sending well proposals, Matador has had discussions with Cameron H. Morrow (a
representative of Solon Grant Upshaw) regarding Solon Grant Upshaw’s interest and we are continuing
to discuss voluntary joinder.

9. TROG Fund II, LP

In addition to sending well proposals, Matador has had discussions with TROG Fund ll, LP regarding their

interest and continue to discuss voluntary joinder. BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION
DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. C5
Submitted by: MATADOR
PRODUCTION COMPANY
Hearing Date: November 04, 2021

Case Nos. 22269-22272
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10. F3 Criterion Minerals, LP

In addition to sending well proposals, Matador has had discussions with F3 Criterion Minerals, LP
regarding their interest and continue to discuss voluntary joinder.

11. Tower Rock Royalties TWO, LP

In addition to sending well proposals, Matador has had discussions with Tower Rock Royalties TWO, LP
regarding their interest and continue to discuss voluntary joinder.
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATIONS OF MATADOR PRODUCTION
COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
CASE NOS. 22269, 22270, 22271, and 22272

AFFIDAVIT OF ANDREW PARKER

Andrew Parker, of lawful age and being first duly sworn, declares as follows:

1. My name is Andrew Parker and I am employed by MRC Energy Company, an
affiliate of Matador Production Company (“Matador”), as a Vice President of Geology.

2. I have previously testified before the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division as an
expert witness in petroleum geology. I am familiar with the applications filed by Matador in these
consolidated cases and have conducted a geologic study of the lands in the subject area.

3. Matador Exhibit D-1 is a locator map outlining the horizontal spacing units with
a black:-box shaded in yellow, with the larger area identified in a red box.

Case Nos. 22269 and 22270

4. The target interval for the initial wells in these proposed spacing units is the Third
Bone Spring sand of the Bone Spring formation.

5. Matador Exhibit D-2 is a subsea structure map that I prepared for the top of the
Bone Spring formation. The contour interval is 50 feet. The structure map shows the Bone Spring
formation gently dipping to the west. The structure appears consistent across the proposed spacing
unit and I do not observe any faulting, pinch outs, or other geologic impediments to horizontal
drilling.

6. Also included on Matador Exhibit D-2 is a line of cross section from A to A’.

BEFORE THE OIL
CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. D
Submitted by: MATADOR
PRODUCTION COMPANY
Hearing Date: November 04, 2021

. ; . . Case Nos. 22269-22272
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7. Matador Exhibit D-3 is a structural cross-section that I prepared displaying open-
hole logs run over the Bone Spring formation from the three representative wells denoted from A
to A’. For each well in the cross-section, the following logs are included, when available: gamma
ray, caliper, resistivity, and porosity. The proposed target interval of each of the respective
proposed wells is labeled and marked with a yellow shaded area. The logs in the cross-section
demonstrate that the targeted interval, within the Bone Spring formation, is consistent in thickness
across the entirety of the proposed spacing unit.

8. Based on my geologic study of the area, I have not identified any geologic
impediments to drilling horizontal wells within the Bone Spring formation in the area of the
spacing units proposed in these cases.

9. In my opinion, each quarter-quarter section will be productive and contribute more-
or-less equally to production from each respective horizontal spacing unit.

10.  In my opinion, horizontal drilling will be the most efficient method to develop this
acreage, to prevent the drilling of unnecessary wells, and to result in the greatest ultimate recovery.

11.  Approving Matador’s applications will be in the best interest of conservation, the
prevention of waste, and protection of correlative rights.

Case Nos. 22271 and 22272

12.  The target interval for the initial wells in these proposed spacing units is the
Wolfcamp A formation.

13. Matador Exhibit D-4 is a subsea structure map that I prepared for the top of the
Wolfcamp formation. The contour interval is 50 feet. The structure map shows the Wolfcamp

formation gently dipping to the west-southwest. The structure appears consistent across the
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proposed spacing unit and I do not observe any faulting, pinch outs, or other geologic impediments
to horizontal drilling.

14.  Also included on Matador Exhibit D-2 is a line of cross section from A to A’.

15.  Matador Exhibit D-5 is a structural cross-section that I prepared displaying open-
hole logs run over the Wolfcamp formation from two of the three representative wells denoted
from A to A’ — there were not logs from the Wolfcamp formation available for the third of the
three wells. For each well in the cross-section, the following logs are included, when available
and for the depths available: gamma ray, caliper, resistivity, and porosity. The proposed target
interval of each of the respective proposed wells is labeled and marked with a yellow shaded area.
The logs in the cross-section demonstrate that the targeted interval, within the Wolfcamp
formation, is consistent in thickness across the entirety of the proposed spacing’ unit.

16. Based on my geologic study of the area, I have not identified any geologic
impediments to drilling horizontal wells within the Wolfcamp formation in the area of the spacing
units proposed in these cases.

17. In my opinion, each quarter-quarter section will be productive and contribute more-
or-less equally to production from each respective horizontal spacing unit.

18.  In my opinion, horizontal drilling will be the most efficient method to develop this
acreage, to prevent the drilling of unnecessary wells, and to result in the greatest ultimate recovery.

19.  Approving Matador’s applications will be in the best interest of conservation, the
prevention of waste, and protection of correlative rights.

20. Matador Exhibits D-1 through S were either prepared by me or compiled under

my direction and supervision.
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FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT

A _

ANDREW PARKER

STATE OF TEXAS )

)
COUNTY OF _DAJ4&S )

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this @may of October 2021 by

Andrew Parker. M

NOTXRY PUBLIC

Expires Fabruary 21, 2023

My Commission Expires:

2|21 >
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATIONS OF MATADOR PRODUCTION
COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
CASE NOS. 22269, 22270, 22271, and 22272
AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
COUNTY OF SANTA FE g >

Kaitlyn A. Luck, attorney in fact and authorized representative of Matador Production
Company, the Applicant herein, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that the above-referenced
Applications have been provided under the notice letters and proof of receipts attached hereto.

- %W%u A

Kaitlyn A. Luck

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 2nd day of November, 2021 by Kaitlyn

A. Luck.

Notapy PAblic
My Commission Expires: ;

OFFICIAL SEAL
Nev. (2 y 0> Carla Garcia

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW MEXICO
My Cor;1mission Expires: /UO‘U s rzlf 262}
BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION
DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. E
Submitted by: MATADOR
PRODUCTION COMPANY
Hearing Date: November 04, 2021
Case Nos. 22269-22272
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Kaitlyn A. Luck

HOLLAND & HART. PN K

kaluck@hollandhart.com
October 15, 2021

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
CERTIFIED RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL INTEREST OWNERS SUBJECT TO POOLING PROCEEDINGS

Re: Application of Matador Production Company for compulsory pooling,
Lea County, New Mexico.
Weinberger Fed Com #135H well

Ladies & Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Matador Production Company has filed the enclosed
application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division.

During the COVID-19 Public Health Emergency, state buildings are closed to the
public and hearings will be conducted remotely. The hearing will be conducted on
November 4, 2021 beginning at 8:15 a.m., until it is concluded. To participate in the
electronic hearing, see the instructions posted on the OCD Hearings website:
https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/hearing-info/.

You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be
affected by this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at
that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at
a later date. Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file
a Pre-hearing Statement four business days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This
statement must be filed online or in person at the Division’s Santa Fe office and should
include: the names of the parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the
names of all witnesses the party will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time
the party will need to present its case; and identification of any procedural matters that
are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter, please contact David Johns, at (972) 619-
1259 or djohns@matadorresources.com.

Sincerely,

AT A

Kaitlyn A. Luck
ATTORNEY FOR MATADOR PRODUCTION
COMPANY

T505.988.4421 F 505.983.6043

110 North Guadalupe, Suite 1, Santa Fe, NM 87501-1849
Mail to: P.O. Box 2208, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208
www.hollandhart.com

Utah
Washington, D.C.
Wyoming

Alaska Montana

Colorado Nevada

Idaho

New Mexico
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Kaitlyn A. Luck

HOLLAND & HART. PN K

kaluck@hollandhart.com
October 15, 2021

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
CERTIFIED RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL INTEREST OWNERS SUBJECT TO POOLING PROCEEDINGS

Re: Application of Matador Production Company for compulsory pooling,
Lea County, New Mexico.
Weinberger Fed Com #136H well

Ladies & Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Matador Production Company has filed the enclosed
application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division.

During the COVID-19 Public Health Emergency, state buildings are closed to the
public and hearings will be conducted remotely. The hearing will be conducted on
November 4, 2021 beginning at 8:15 a.m., until it is concluded. To participate in the
electronic hearing, see the instructions posted on the OCD Hearings website:
https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/hearing-info/.

You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be
affected by this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at
that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at
a later date. Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file
a Pre-hearing Statement four business days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This
statement must be filed online or in person at the Division’s Santa Fe office and should
include: the names of the parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the
names of all witnesses the party will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time
the party will need to present its case; and identification of any procedural matters that
are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter, please contact David Johns, at (972) 619-
1259 or djohns@matadorresources.com.

Sincerely,

AT A

Kaitlyn A. Luck
ATTORNEY FOR MATADOR PRODUCTION
COMPANY

T505.988.4421 F 505.983.6043

110 North Guadalupe, Suite 1, Santa Fe, NM 87501-1849
Mail to: P.O. Box 2208, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208
www.hollandhart.com

Utah
Washington, D.C.
Wyoming

Alaska Montana

Colorado Nevada

Idaho

New Mexico
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Kaitlyn A. Luck

HOLLAND & HART. PN K

kaluck@hollandhart.com
October 15, 2021

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
CERTIFIED RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL INTEREST OWNERS SUBJECT TO POOLING PROCEEDINGS

Re: Application of Matador Production Company for compulsory pooling,
Lea County, New Mexico.
Weinberger Fed Com #211H well

Ladies & Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Matador Production Company has filed the enclosed
application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division.

During the COVID-19 Public Health Emergency, state buildings are closed to the
public and hearings will be conducted remotely. The hearing will be conducted on
November 4, 2021 beginning at 8:15 a.m., until it is concluded. To participate in the
electronic hearing, see the instructions posted on the OCD Hearings website:
https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/hearing-info/.

You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be
affected by this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at
that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at
a later date. Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file
a Pre-hearing Statement four business days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This
statement must be filed online or in person at the Division’s Santa Fe office and should
include: the names of the parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the
names of all witnesses the party will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time
the party will need to present its case; and identification of any procedural matters that
are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter, please contact David Johns, at (972) 619-
1259 or djohns@matadorresources.com.

Sincerely,

AT A

Kaitlyn A. Luck
ATTORNEY FOR MATADOR PRODUCTION
COMPANY

T505.988.4421 F 505.983.6043

110 North Guadalupe, Suite 1, Santa Fe, NM 87501-1849
Mail to: P.O. Box 2208, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208
www.hollandhart.com

Utah
Washington, D.C.
Wyoming

Alaska Montana

Colorado Nevada

Idaho

New Mexico
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Kaitlyn A. Luck

HOLLAND & HART. PN K

kaluck@hollandhart.com
October 15, 2021

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
CERTIFIED RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL INTEREST OWNERS SUBJECT TO POOLING PROCEEDINGS

Re: Application of Matador Production Company for compulsory pooling,
Lea County, New Mexico.
Weinberger Fed Com #212H well

Ladies & Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Matador Production Company has filed the enclosed
application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division.

During the COVID-19 Public Health Emergency, state buildings are closed to the
public and hearings will be conducted remotely. The hearing will be conducted on
November 4, 2021 beginning at 8:15 a.m., until it is concluded. To participate in the
electronic hearing, see the instructions posted on the OCD Hearings website:
https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/hearing-info/.

You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be
affected by this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at
that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at
a later date. Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file
a Pre-hearing Statement four business days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This
statement must be filed online or in person at the Division’s Santa Fe office and should
include: the names of the parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the
names of all witnesses the party will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time
the party will need to present its case; and identification of any procedural matters that
are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter, please contact David Johns, at (972) 619-
1259 or djohns@matadorresources.com.

Sincerely,

AT A

Kaitlyn A. Luck
ATTORNEY FOR MATADOR PRODUCTION
COMPANY

T505.988.4421 F 505.983.6043

110 North Guadalupe, Suite 1, Santa Fe, NM 87501-1849
Mail to: P.O. Box 2208, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208
www.hollandhart.com

Utah
Washington, D.C.
Wyoming

Alaska Montana

Colorado Nevada

Idaho

New Mexico
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TrackingNo

9414811898765850502852

9414811898765850502760

9414811898765850502708

9414811898765850502791

9414811898765850502746

9414811898765850502784

9414811898765850502777

9414811898765850502869

9414811898765850502821

9414811898765850502890

9414811898765850502883

9414811898765850502838

9414811898765850502876

9414811898765850502715

9414811898765850502753

ToName

Cameron H. Morrow and wife, Vicky L. Morrow
TROG Fund II, LP

F3 Criterion Minerals, LP

Tower Rock Royalties TWO, LP

Starboard

Max Permian, LLC

Incline Permian, LLC

Ethan Clay Upshaw

Joyce Marie Thomson

Meridian 102, LP
Michael Harrison Moore
OXY USA WTP, LP
Russell Lynn Porter
Pheasant Energy, LLC

Solon Grant Upshaw

Matador_Weinberger 135H-136H, 211H-212H
Case Nos. 22269-22272 Postal Delivery Report

DeliveryAddress
30393 Oak Grove Rd
PO Box 5746

PO Box 5746

PO Box 5746

4128 Bryn Mawr Dr
PO Box 9287

830 Taylor St

3421 West Bramlet Dr.

2946 Glen Heather Drive

16400 Dallas Pkwy Ste 400
PO Box 51570

5 Greenway Plz Ste 110
PO Box 375

PO Box 471458

2031 Doolan Dr

City

Paola

Austin

Austin

Austin

Dallas

Salt Lake City

Fort Worth

Conroe

San Jose

Dallas

Midland

Houston

Naturita

Fort Worth

Conroe

USPS_Status

Your item was delivered to an individual at the address at 5:48
pm on October 21, 2021 in PAOLA, KS 66071.

Your item was delivered at 7:44 am on October 18, 2021 in
AUSTIN, TX 78703.

Your item was delivered at 7:44 am on October 18, 2021 in
AUSTIN, TX 78703.

Your item was delivered at 7:43 am on October 28, 2021 in
AUSTIN, TX 78703.

Your item was delivered to an individual at the address at 2:17
pm on October 18, 2021 in DALLAS, TX 75225.

Your item was delivered at 11:34 am on October 18, 2021 in
SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84109.

Your item was delivered to an individual at the address at
12:22 pm on October 18, 2021 in FORT WORTH, TX 76102.
Your item arrived at the Post Office at 7:47 am on October 22,

77304 2021 in CONROE, TX 77301.

Your item was delivered to an individual at the address at 1:14

95133 pm on October 19, 2021 in SAN JOSE, CA 95133.

State Zip

KS 66071-8454
TX 78763-5746
X 78763-5746
X 78763-5746
X 75225-6736
UT  84109-0287
X 76102-6123
X

CA

X 75248-2643
TX 79710-1570
X 77046-0521
CO  81422-0375
X 76147-1458
TX 77301-4105

Your item was delivered to the front desk, reception area, or
mail room at 2:28 pm on October 18, 2021 in DALLAS, TX
75248.

Your item has been delivered and is available at a PO Box at
10:02 am on October 21, 2021 in MIDLAND, TX 79705.

Your item has been delivered to an agent for final delivery in
HOUSTON, TX 77046 on October 18, 2021 at 11:30 am.

Your item was delivered at 10:32 am on October 26, 2021 in
NATURITA, CO 81422.

Your item was delivered at 9:29 am on October 18, 2021 in
FORT WORTH, TX 76147.

This is a reminder to arrange for redelivery of your item or
your item will be returned to sender.

Wd SP6ETT IT0Z/Z/TT <AD0 4G paa1aoay

08 J0 9, 28vg
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Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
COUNTY OF LEA

I, Daniel Russell, Publisher of the Hobbs
News-Sun, a newspaper published at
Hobbs, New Mexico, solemnly swear that
the clipping attached hereto was published
in the regular and entire issue of said
newspaper, and not a supplement thereof
for a period of 1 issue(s).

Beginning with the issue dated
October 24, 2021

and ending with the issue dated
October 24, 2021.

Publisher

Sworn and subscribed to before me this
24th day of October 2021.

N o
( ‘LMLCL{_A ,?').

Circulation Cﬂrk

1,
dg/

My commission expires
October 29, 2022
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LEGAL NOTICE
October 24, 2021

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT oiL
CONSERVATION DIVISION SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The State of New Mexico, Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department, Oil Conservation Division
(“Division”) hereby gives notice that the Division will hold public hearings before a hearing examiner on the
following case. During the COVID-19 Public Health Emergency, state buildings are closed to the public and
Division hearings will be conducted remotely. The public hearing for the following case will be electronic and
conducted remotely. The hearing will be conducted on Thurs ay, November 4, 2021, beginning at 8:15
a.m. To Parﬁcipate in the electronic hearing, see the instructions below. The docket may be viewed at
https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/hearing-info/ or obtained from Marlene Salvidrez, at
Marlene.Salvidrez@state.nm.us. Documents filed in the case may be viewed at
htlp:ﬂo_cdimags.amnrd.state.nm.usflmagingfcaseFlteCriterla.aspx. If you are an individual with a disability
who needs a reader, amplifier, qualified sign language interpreter, or other form of auxiliary aid or service to
attend or participate in a hearing, contact Marlene Salvidrez at Marlene.Salvidrez@state.nm.us, or the New
Mexico Relay Network at 1-800-658-1779, no later than October 24, 2021.

Persons may view and par!icibate in the hearings through the following link:

hitps://nmemnrd.webex.com/nmemnrd/onstage/g.php?MTID=e12bd776b32e14ad{7dece34250a99347
Event number: 2497 665 1056 : :
Event password: JYvigwjp55w

Join by video: 24976651 056@nmemnrd.webex.com
Numeric Password: 256526 ,
You can also dial 173.243.2.68 and enter your meeting number

Join by audio: 1-844-992-4726 United States Toll Free

Access code: 2497 665 1056
%TATE OF NEW MEXICO TO:
All named pa an ns

having any right, title, interest
or claim in the following case
and notice to the public.

(NOTE: All land descriptions herein refer to the New Mexico Principal Meridian whether or not so stated.)

To: All overriding royalty interest owners and pooled rties, including: Cameron H. Morrow and
wife, Vicky L. Morrow, their helrs and devisees; Ethan I?,y Upshaw, his heirs and devisees; Joyce
Marie Thomson, her heirs and devisees; Meridian 102, LP; Michael Harrison Moore, his heirs and
devisees; OXY USA WTP, LP; Russell Lynn Porter, his heirs and devisees; Pheasant Energy, LLC;
Solon Grant Upshaw, his heirs and devisees; TROG Fund I, LP; F3 Criterion Minerals, LP; Tower
Rock Royalties TWO, LP; Starboard; Max Permian, LLC; and Incline Permian, LLC.

Case No. 22269: Application of Matador Production Company for compulsory poolln?, Lea County,
New Mexico. Applicant in the above-styled cause seeks an order pooling all uncommitted interests in the
Bone Spring formation underlyihg a standard 240-acre, more or less, horizontal spacing unit comprised of
the W/2 SW/4 of Section 30 and W/2 W/2 of Section 31, Townsh‘f:ln 24 South, Range 36 East, NMPM, Lea
County, New Mexico. The above-referenced unit will be dedicated to the ﬂropose initial Weinberger Fed
Com i#135H well, o be drilled from a surface location in the SW/4 NW/4 (Unit E) of Section 30, to a bottom
hole location in the SW/4 SW/4 (Unit M) of said Section 31, The completed interval of the well will mmplﬁn
with statewide setbacks for oil wells. Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and completing the well,
the allocation of the cost thereof, as well as actual aperating costs and charges for supervision, the
designation of applicant as operator, and a 200% charge for risk involved in drilling and completing the*well.

Said area is located approximately 7 miles north of Jal, New Mexico,
#36960 _

OFFICIAL SEAL
Amity E. Hipp
NOTARY PUBLIC'I:}ISTATE OF NEW MEXICO
oy s L0292 67100754 00259800
o . BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION

This newspaper is duly qualified to publish HOLLAND & HART LLC DIVISION
legal notices or advertisements within the PO BOX 2208 Santg xlile?blieltlv ngico

3 - 1D1 0.
meaning of Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of SANTA FE, NM 87504-2208 Submitted by: MATADOR PRODUCTION
1937 and payment of fees for said COMPANY

Released to Imaging: 11/3/2021 8:16:42 AM

Hearing Date: November 04, 2021
Case Nos. 22269-22272
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Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
COUNTY OF LEA

[, Daniel Russell, Publisher of the Hobbs
News-Sun, a newspaper published at
Hobbs, New Mexico, solemnly swear that
the clipping attached hereto was published
in the regular and entire issue of said
newspaper, and not a supplement thereof
for a period of 1 issue(s).

Beginning with the issue dated
October 24, 2021

and ending with the issue dated
October 24, 2021.

Publisher

Sworn and subscribed to.before me this
24th day of October 2021.

Oﬂ?ﬂfmfj . ﬂcﬂﬁ»

Circulation Clerk d

My commission expires
October 29, 2022

OFFICIAL SEAL
Amity E. Hi

-' PP
2 of NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW MEXICO
= 0] 1]F2

My Commission Expires:

T

This newspaper is duly qualified to publish
legal notices or advertisements within the
meaning of Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of
1937 and payment of fees for said

Released to Imaging: 11/3/2021 8:16:42 AM
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LEGAL NOTICE

October 24, 2021

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL
CONSERVATION DIVISION SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The State of New Mexico, Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department,
Oil Conservation Division (“Division”) hereby gives notice that the Division will
hold public hearingls before a hearing examiner on the following case. During the
COVID-18 Public Health Emergency, state buildings are closed to the publi¢ and
Division hearings will be conducted remotely. The public hearing for the following

' case will be electronic and conducted remotely. The hearin_? will be conducted

on Thursday, November 4, 2021, beginning at 8:15 a.m. To participate in the
electronic hearing, see the instructions posted below. The docket may be viewed
at https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/hearing-info/ or. obtained from Marlene
Salvidrez, at Marlene.Salvidrez@state.nm.us. Documents filed in the case may
be viewed at hrzr-:ﬂcodimage.e_mnrd‘st'at'e.nm.usﬁmagingiCaseFireG'riteria.aspx.
If you are an individual with a disability who needs a reader, amplifier, qualified
sign language interpreter, or other form of auxiliary aid or service to'attend or
participate in a hearing, contact Marlene Salvidrez at
Marlene.Salvidrez@state.nm.us, or the New Mexico Relay Network at 1-800-
659-1779, no later than October 24, 2021,

Persons may view and participate in the hearings through the following link:

https://nmemnrd.webex.com/nmemnrd/onstage/g.php?MTID=e1 2bd776b32e14e
df7deee3425ea99347

Event number: 2497 665 1056 ; 3

Event password: JYvi8wjp55w

Join by video: 24976651056 @nmemnrd.webex.com
Numeric Password: 256526
You can also dial 173.243.2.68 and enter your meeting number

Join by audio: 1-844-992-4726 United States Toll Free
Access code: 2497 865 1056 {

STATE OF NEW MEXICO.TO:
All named parties and persons
having any right, title, interest
or claim in the following case

and notice to the public.

(NOTE: All land descriptions herein refer to the New Mexico Principal Meridian
whether or not'so stated.)

To: All overriding royalty interest owners and pooled parties, Including:
Cameron H. Morrow and wife, Vicky L. Morrow, their heirs and devisees;
Ethan Clay Upshaw, his heirs and devisees; J?cha Marie Thomson, her
heirs and devisees; Meridian 102, LP; Michael arrison Moore, his heirs
and devisees; OXY USA WTP, LP; Russell Lynn Porter, his heirs and
devisees; Pheasant Energy, LLC; Solon Grant Upshaw, his heirs and
devisees; TROG Fund Il, LP: F3 Criterion Minerals, LP: Tower Bock
Efga!tle}s TWO, LP; Starboard; Max Permian, LLC; and Incline Permian,

Case No. 22270: Application of Matador Production Company for
compulsory pooling, Lea Counn(, New Mexico. Applicant in the above-styled
cause seeks an order pooling all uncommitted interests in the Bone Sprin

formation underlying a standard 240-acre, more or less, horizontal spacing unit
comprised of the E/2 SW/4 of Section 30 and E/2 W/2 of Section 31, Township
24 South, Range 36 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico. The above-

referenced unit will be dedicated to the proposed initial Weinberger Fed Gom

#136H well, to be drilled from a surface location in the SW/4 NW/4 (Unit E) of
Section 30, to a bottom hole location in the SE/4 SW/4 (Unit N) of said Section
31. The completed interval of the well will comply with statewide setbacks for oil
wells. Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and completing the well,
the allocation of the cost thereof, as well as actual operating costs and charges
for supervision, the designation of applicant as operator, and a 200% charge for
risk involved in drilling and completing the well. Said area is located
ggprcximately 7 miles north of Jal, New Mexico.
6961

67100754 00259801
HOLLAND & HART LLC

PO BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NM 87504-2208
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Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
COUNTY OF LEA

I, Daniel Russell, Publisher of the Hobbs
News-Sun, a newspaper published at
Hobbs, New Mexico, solemnly swear that
the clipping attached hereto was published
in the regular and entire issue of said
newspaper, and not a supplement thereof
for a period of 1 issue(s).

Beginning with the issue dated
October 24, 2021

and ending with the issue dated
October 24, 2021.

G i

Publisher

Sworn and subscribed to before me this
24th day of October 2021.

Circulation Cle

My commission expires
October 29, 2022

OFFICIAL SEAL
Amity E.

t.ys'r E‘L’ lDl\rﬂ:-‘.XICO
1012532

My Commission Expires:

This newspaper is duly qualified to publish
legal notices or advertisements within the
meaning of Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of
1937 and payment of fees for said

Released to Imaging: 11/3/2021 8:16:42 AM

LEGAL NOTICE
October 24, 2021

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL
CONSERVATION DIVISION SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The State of New Mexico, Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department,
Qil Conservation Division ("Division”) hereby gives natice that the Division will
hold Fubiic hearings before a hearing examiner on the following case. Buring the
COVID-18 Public Health Emergency, state buildings are closed to the public and
Divisiori hearings will be conducted remotely. The public hearing for the following
case will be electronic and conducted remotely. The hearing will be conducted
on Thursday, November 4, 2021, beginniné; at B:15 a.m. To participate in'the
electronic hearing, see the instructions posted below. The docket may be viewed
at https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/hearing-info/ or obtained from Marlene

Salvidrez, at Marlens.Salvidrez@state.nm.us. Documents filed in the case may

be viewed at http://ocdimage.emnrd. state nm.usfimaging/CaseFileCriteria.aspx.
If you are an individual with a disability who needs a reader, amplifier, qualified
sign language interpreter, or other form of auxlliary aid or service to attend or
&articipate in_a hearing, contact Marlene Salvidrez at

arlene.Salvidrez@state.nm.us, or the New Mexico Relay Network at 1-800-
659-1779, no later than October 24, 2021.

Persons may view and participate in the hearings through the following link:

https://nmemnrd.webex.com/nmemnrd/onstage/g.php?MTID=e12bd776b32e14e
df7deee3425ea99347

Event number: 2497 665 1056

Event password: JYvf8wjp55w

Join by video: 24976651056 @nmemnrd.webex.com
Numeric Password: 256526
You can also dial 173.243.2.68 and enter your meeting number

Join by audio: 1-844-992-4726 United States Toll Free
Access code: 2497 665 1056

STATE OF NEW MEXICO TO:
All named parties and persons
having any right, title, interest
or claim in the following case

and notice to the public.

(NOTE: All land descriptions herein refer to the New Mexico Principal Meridian
whether or not so stated.)

To: All overriding royalty interest owners and pooled parties, including:
Cameron H. Morrow and wife, Vicky L. Morrow, their heirs and devisees;
Ethan Clay Upshaw, his heirs and devisees; Joyce Marie Thomson, her
heirs and devisees; Meridian 102, LP; Michae! Harrison Moore, his heirs
and devisees; OXY USA WTP, LP; Russell Lynn Porter, his heirs and
devisees; Pheasant Energ{, LLC; Solon Grant Upshaw, his heirs and
devisees; TROG Fund I, LP; F3 Criterion Minerals, LP; Tower Rock
Rogalties TWO, LP; Starboard; Max Permian, LLC; and Incline Permian,
LLC, -

Case No. 22271: Application of Matador Production Company for
compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant in the above-styled
cause seeks an order pooling all uncommitted interests in the Wolfcam
formation undarlyir%a standard 240-acre, more or less, horizontal spacing unit
comprised of the W/2 SW/4 of Section 30 and W/2 W/2 of Section 31, Township
24 South, Range 36 East, NMPM, Lea County, New. Mexico. The above-
referenced unit will be dedicated to the proposed initial Weinberger Fed Gom
#211H well, to be drilled from a surface location in the SW/4 NW/4 (Unit €) of
Section 30, to a bottom hole location in the SW/4. SW/4 (Unit M) of said Section
81, The completed interval of the well will comply with statewide setbacks for oil
wells. Also to'be considered will be the cost of drilling and completing the well,
the allocation of the cost thereof, as well as actual operating costs and charges
for supervision, the designation of applicant as operator, and a 200% charge for
risk involved in drilling and completing the well. Said area is located
approximately 7 miles narth of Jal, New Mexico,

#36962

67100754 00259802
HOLLAND & HART LLC

PO BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NM 87504-2208
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Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
COUNTY OF LEA

I, Daniel Russell, Publisher of the Hobbs
News-Sun, a newspaper published at
Hobbs, New Mexico, solemnly swear that
the clipping attached hereto was published
in the regular and entire issue of said
newspaper, and not a supplement thereof
for a period of 1 issue(s).

Beginning with the issue dated
October 24, 2021

and ending with the issue dated
October 24, 2021.

Publisher

Sworn and subscribed to before me this
24th day of October 2021.

My commission expires
October 29, 2022

OFFICIAL SEAL
Amity E. Hipp
NOTARY PUB TE[)F NEW MEXICO

/OLJSZ;, a2

My Commission Expires:

This newspaper is duly qualified to publish
legal notices or advertisements within the
meaning of Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of
1937 and payment of fees for said

Released to Imaging: 11/3/2021 8:16:42 AM

LEGAL NOTICE
October 24, 2021

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL
CONSERVATION DIVISION SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The State of New Mexico, Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department,
Qil Conservation Division ("Division") hereby gives notice that the Division will
hold public hearings before a hearing examiner on the following case. During the
COVID-18 Public Health Emergency, state buildings are closed to the public and
Division hearings will be conducted remotely. The public hearing for the following
case will be electronic and conducted remotely. The hearing will be conducted
on Thursday, November 4, 2021, beginning at 8:15 a.m. To participate in the
alectronic hearing; see the instructions posted below. The docket may be viewed
at htgas:ﬂwww.emnrd.nm_gowocd;’hearln'g-in‘fn/ or obtained from Marlene
Salvidrez, at Marlene.Salvidrez@state.nm.us: Documents filed in the case may
be viewed at hitp://ocdimage.emnrd.state.nm.usfimaging/CaseFileCriteria.aspx.
If you are an individual with a disability who needs a reader, -amplifier, qualified
sign language interpreter, or other form of auxiliary aid or service to attend or

articipate in_a hearing, contact Marlene Salvidrez at

arlene.Salvidrez@state.nm.us, or the New Mexico Relay Network at 1-800-
659-1779, no later than October 24, 2021.

Persons may view and participate in the hearings through the following link:

https://nmemnrd.webex.com/nmemnrd/onstage/g.php?MTID=e12bd776b32e14e
df7deee3425ea39347 :

Event number: 2497 665 1056

Event password: JYvi8wjp55w

Join by video: 24976651056 @nmemnrd.webex.com
Numeric Password: 256526
You can also dial 173.243.2.68 and enter your meeting number

|Join by audio: 1-844-992-4726 United States Toll Free
Access code: 2497 665 1056

\ STATE OF NEW MEXICO TO:

: All named parties and persons
having any right, fitle, interest
or claim in the following case

and notice to the public.

(NOTE: All land descriptions herein refer to the New Mexico Principal Meridian
whether or not so stated.)

To: All overriding royalty interest owners and pooled parties, including:
Cameron H. Morrow and wife, Vicky L. Morrow, their heirs and devisees:
Ethan Clay Upshaw, his heirs and devisees; Joyce Marie Thomson, her
heirs and devisees; Meridian 102, LP; Michael Harrison Moore, his heirs
and devisees; OXY USA WTP, LP; Russell Lynn Porter, his heirs and
devisees; Pheasant Energ{. LLC; Solon Grant Upshaw, his heirs and
devisees; TROG Fund II, LP; F3 Criterion Minerals, LP; Tower Rock
Royalties TWO, LP; Starboard; Max Permian, LLC; and Incline Permian,
LLC.

Case No. 22272: Application of Matador Production Company for
compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant in the above-styled
cause seeks an arder pooling all uncommitted interests in the Wolfcamp
formation underlying a standard 240-acre, more or less, horizantal spacing unit
comprised of the E/2 SW/4 of Section 30 and E/2 W/2 of Section 31, Township
24 South, Range 36 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico. The above-
referenced unit will be dedicated to the proposed initial Weinberger Fed Com
#212H well, to be drilled from a surface location in the SW/4 NW/4 (Unit E) of
Section 30, to a bottom hole location in the SE/4 SW/4 (Unit N) of said Section
31. The completed interval of the well will comply with statewide setbacks for oil
wells. Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and completing the well,
the allocation of the cost thereof, as well as actual operating cosis and charges
for supervision, the designation of applicant as operator, and a 200% charge for
risk involved in drilling and completing the well. Said area is located
app;g;imately 7 miles north of Jal, New Mexico.

#36 .

67100754 00259803
HOLLAND & HART LLC

PO BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NM 87504-2208
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